
• • • '• # '.~ .. 

---,· 

Hilltop per 









HILLTOPPER 1973 
CLARI(STON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

CLARI(STON, MICHIGAN 48016 
VOLUME XXVII 



2 

I want to walk out with my head erect, 
I want to deserve all men's respect, 
But here in the struggle for fame and self 
I want to be able to like myself. 



I don't want to think as I come and go, 
That I am bluster and bluff, an empty show. 

3 



I never can hide myself from me , 
I see what others may never see . 



I know what others may never know, 
I never can fool myself-and so, 





Whatever happens, I want to be 
Self-respecting and conscience free. 

7 



FACULTY ...................................... . PAGE16 

SENIORS ....... . 

UNDERCLASSMEN ............. PAGE 64 ORGA IZATIONS ....... .... . 

8 



................ PAGE 36 

· ................ PAGE 126 

Table 
Of 

Contents 

SPORTS ...... . ......... .. . ... .......... . . PAGE 160 

9 



10 

''IMAGINE'' . • • 

Darla Hoopengarner 
1972 Homecoming Queen 

Homecoming festivities this year were centered around 
the theme of "Imagine". To start homecoming off was the 
pre-tap assembly where fifteen girls were tapped to repre­
sent their classes. They were, for the Sophomores: Tracey 
Gray, Cheri Jones, Kathy O'Roarke, and Gay Stelmach. Ju. 
nior pre-taps were: Angie Kraud, Mickey Reginek, Kathi 
Watson, and Becky Zachos. Pre-taps for Senior Maid were: 
Debbie Gibbs, Vicki Hart, Karen Miracle, and Meg Williams. 
Tapped for Queen were Darla Hoopengarner, Alice Marshall 
and Debbie Sartell. 

In just a week's time the Student Body gathered back 
in the gym to see who their class maids would be. The re­
sults of the students voting were: Kathy O'Roarke as the 
Sophomore Maid, Junior Maid was Kathi Watson, and the 
seniors chose Karen Miracle as their maid. 

Homecoming Queen for 1972 was Darla Hoopen­
garner with her two Attendants Alice Marshall and Debbie 
Sartell. 

The Queens' Attendants Alice Marshall and Debbie Sartell arrive at 
the football field for the Homecoming Half time ceremonies. 



Junior Maid Kathi Watson enters the field riding on the 
float of Peace. RIGHT: The Sophomore float delivers 
Kathy O'Roark to the half time ceremonies. 

Karen Miracle, the Senior Maid, rides on the winning float, an old Model T 
car. 

11 



The junior girls practice some hits and blocks prior to the start of the game. 

BELOW: Patti Olney, Yz, tries to trip Jan Johnson, but 
fails in doing so. RIGHT: Seniors show-off their art abil­
ities, until the juniors discover it in front of the school. 



Good sportsmanship is displayed when a mass of junior girls come to congratulate the victorious Seniors. 

1972 Powderpuff Ganie 
The 1972 Powder Puff Game ended with the Seniors on 

top, 30-0. Despite the two weeks of hard practice from the 
juniors, they still were no challenge for the experienced se­
niors. 

The confident seniors ran for one touchdown in the 

first half, leaving the score 6-0 at half time. 
In the second half, the juniors tried their hardest to 

hold the seniors and score, but they were unsuccessful. 
This retires the Senior girls undefeated in their two 

years of powder puff. 

13 



ABOVE: Julia Poole displays her talents as Mistress of Cere­

monies. 

ABOVE: Don Gauthier starts the show rolling with his opening perfor­
mance. 

ABOVE: Elmo's tricks was a skit put on by Dave Vanaman. 
LEFT: Hanging onto his teddy bear tightly is Russ Crowe, while 
Earla Davidson looks on. 



Cathy Smith and Marilyn Porter sing "Baby Face" to the ug­
liest men in Qarkston High School. 

BELOW: Don Gauthier, the Ugly Man of 1972, accepts his trophy. 

ABOVE: Al Cutschall and Cathy Hall make 
the perfect odd couple. 

Hon1econ1ing 
Includes 

''Ugly Man'' 
Contest 

Under the direction of Miss Warren the second annual 
Ugly Man Contest was held during Homecoming Week. The 
above people were all contestants. There was even a girl who 
entered into the contest. Each contender did a skit, which he 
was judged on along with his costume. Don Gauthier was 
selected as the Ugly Man of 1972. 

15 





• 



• 18 

Dr. Leslie F. Greene 
Superintendent 

Milford Mason 
Administrative Assistant 

Mel Varra 
Administrative Assistant 

George Barrie 
Administrative Assistant 



Conrad Bruce 
Assistant Pr· . mc1pal 

William Dennis 

Principal 

Janet Gabier 
Assistant Pr1· n . c1pal 

19 



20 

Help with a Sn1ile • • • 

Mrs. Allen working busily behind the high school desk. 

ABOVE: Mrs. Crissman listens intently to a phone call in the attendance office. BELOW: Mrs. Blazey 
looks up from a hard day's work. 

Doing her Job happily, Mrs. Bortz works on the adding 
machine. 



ABOVE: Mr. Bonnell, sophomore counselor, smiles af­
ter a hard day's work. BELOW: Mrs. Hanson with help 
from the pumpkin man, looks over the seniors schedules. 
RIGHT: Mrs. Lay,junior counselor, advises the photog­
rapher not to take her picture. 

Students Keep 
Counselors Busy 

21 



22 

ABOVE: Mrs. Barber goes about her everyday task of keeping the 
school clean. RIGHT: Mr. Barnes pauses for a quick snapshot. BE­
LOW: Taking a break after a hard day of work is Mr. Green. 

Special Workers 
Aid C.H.S. 



Mrs. Schebor and Mr. MacArthur, Co-op supervisors, see 
how business is coming in the Wolves' Den. 

Mrs. Hanson and Mrs. Shrapnell, Librarians, look over a 
new book. 

ABOVE: Mr. Webster, Special Education Instructor, 
takes time out to catch up on his reading. BELOW: Mr. 
Brumback, Director of Special Services, opens his brief­
case to start the day. 



ABOVE: Instead of looking up good novel books Mr. Chamberlain 
looks for his golf ball. BELOW: Mr. Bartlett and Mr. Matuzak, junior 
sponsors, talk over upcoming activities. RIGHT: Mrs. Gibson and stu­
dent teacher Mrs. Micholson take time off from their plays. 

English Conies 
Easier with a 

Sniile 
The English Department of Clarkston High School is 

divided into thirty-two individual nine-week classes. They 
range from reading Romeo and Juliet to modern poetry. If 
you would rather read the newspaper you can always take 
Modern Ages I and II. This gives the student a variety in the 
two full credits of English he must have to graduate. The de­
partment has a staff of nine teachers. Mr. Chamberlain 
serves as the department head. 



ABOVE: Miss DeArmond isn't always on the court coaching girl's 
basketball, sometimes she teaches. BELOW: Student teacher Miss 
Semprere, dictates the daily "quotes" to Mrs. MacArthur. 

Miss Best l''"l'ares for her Novel II class. 

Mrs. Hyde leaves the teachers' lounge as Mrs. Denstead looks for­
ward to her free hour. 

25 



Teachers Express Their Views 
and Ideas to Interest Students 

ABOVE: Mr. Hartwell and Mr. Genshaw take time out for the photographers while looking through 
some History literature. BELOW: The U.S. History "team", Mrs. Miller, Mr. Johnson, and Mr. Bonner 
are pleased to see that the attendance is up for the review. 

History and Government are 
two of the required classes for 
graduation. These classes come 
under the general heading of 
Social Science. 

Students must take U.S. His­
tory as a junior and Government 
as a senior class. Electives in this 
department include Geography I 
and II, Sociology, Earth Science, 
and Family Living, which are all 
semester cla es. 

The teachers make these sub­
jects as interesting as possible 
for the students, but then again 
the students make it just as in­
teresting for the teachers. 



Mr. Wenger drops in for a friendly chat with Mr. Ros o before going to clas . 

Mr. Wagoner pauses before he shows a film strip to his class. 

Mrs. Pasineau and Mrs. Reed find some new information for their 

classes. 



Mr. Moscovic and Mr. Tiebault admire a few of the props the Building 
Construction class built. 

Mr. l.aMagna and Mr. Misze study their equipment before they let 
the students take over. 

Industrial Arts Enlarges Program 
There have been many 

changes in the Industrial Arts 
department. There are three 
new teachers; Mr. Hoarsh, Mr. 
Misze and Mr. Beaudoin. The 
new department head is Mr. 
Pierson. 

Besides changing the classes 
from nine weeks to semester 
courses, there is also a new 
course offered called Building 
Construction. The members 
of this class have built several 
garages for the Clarkston 
School District. On days 
when the weather is bad, class 
is held indoors and the stu­
dents keep busy by making 
props for school plays. 

ABOVE: Discussing Power Theory are Mr. Santavicca and Mr. Beaudoin. BELOW: Mr. Horsch and Mr. Pierson take a five minute break between 
classes. 



Students Display Talent Through Art 

Every place you look you find 
talent. Whether it is a sculpture 
or portrait of a posing student. 

The Art Department gives the 
students at C.H.S. a chance to 
show and improve their various 
talents. The students are now 
busy working on their different 
projects to enter into the Indus­
trial Arts Fair which is usually 
held in the spring of every year. 

A working student gets the watchful eye of Mr. Johnson. 

Art students display their creations in one of the showcases. 

Mrs. Miller demonstrates a drawing for her art cla s. 

29 



Mr. White enjoys himself as he explains the DNA molecule to his class. 

Anin1al, Vegetable , or Mineral ? 

ABOVE: Miss Labrie and Mr. Crawford step back as the flame gets 
higher. BELOW: Reading over his lesson plan for the day is Mr. 
Hanson. RIGHT: Mr. Solley, Mr. Carter, and Mr. Mackson get to­
gether to pose for the photographer. 

Plants, animals, liquids and gases. What are their differ­
ences, their similarities? Sciences are an elective at Clarkston. 
Students have the opportunity to work in the laboratories on 
biology and chemistry experiments. Individual lab classes are 
offered, in which all the student does every day are experi­
ments. 

If the student is interested in his environment, Ecology 
and Field Biology are offered in the spring and fall months. 

The Science Department is a very interesting depart­
ment, and the teachers make it as enjoyable for the student as 

possible. 



Math Departntent Holds Opportunity 
for College-Bound Students 

The Math Department for the tenth con­
secutive year has been headed by Mr. Skill­
man. Math is not a required subject at C.H.S., 
but for college-bound students it is a must. 
There is a large selection to chose from, the 
classes range anywhere from consumers 
math to calculus. 

ABOVE : Mr. Tungate checks his grade book for this 
week's referrals . BELOW: Mr. Vanflst looks at the 
photographer as students make themselves at home. 

ABOVE: Miss Modesitt off the court, gives Steve Palace a little extra help. BE­
LOW: Teachers take breaks between classes too, as Mr. Skillman and Mr . Jacob­
son demonstrate. 



Mrs. Becker and Mrs. Crowley discuss the events of the day in the 
business room after school. 

Appraising one of their student's typing problems are Mrs. Reeves 
and Mrs . Eaton. 

Business Departn1ent Prepares 
Students for Outside World 

Secretarial and Personal Typing are part of the Business 
Department. Students planning to go on into the business 
world or just wanting to type a report can find plenty of 
training at Clarkston High School. 

The girl who wants to go on to be a secretary or other 

Business is not all work as Mrs. Jervis and Mr. McCurdy prove. 

office worker has a course offered to her that deals only in 
office experience. This course is a two hour class and it is all 
year long. Shorthand and Bookkeeping are also year classes. 

Business is a big part of Clarkston High and this de­
partment adds a little more for the students each year. 

Mrs. Rakow flashes the photographer one of her winning smiles. 



Teachers Learn Along with Students 
in Hoine Econoinics Departinent 

Miss Wronski goe about her business in 
one of the Home Ee. kitchens. 

Home Economics classes are offered 
to girls and guys alike, but the guys 
are, at the present time, still a little shy 
about wearing their aprons. 

Cooking classes offered range from 
Milk & Egg Cookery to Foreign Foods. 
The students have a Jot of fun while 
learning what vitamins can be obtained 
from what foods. 

There are many sewing classes as 
well as cooking classes. The sewing 
classes are generally "doing your own 
thing." 

A busy student in the Home Ee. room. 

The sewing machines are whirring in Mrs. Wilson's Home Ee. sewing class. 



34 

ABOVE: Happily, Mrs. Arend takes time 
to straighten the French library. ABOVE 
RIGHT: Mr. Smith occupies himself as 
his tudents study. 

They Speak Their 
Own Languages 

The three foreign languages taught 
at Clarkston High School are French, 
German, and Spanish. Foreign 
lanuages are not required subjects, 
and the student who goes into these 
classes must be willing to spend after 
school hours with his books. 

There is no easy language and the 
teachers that teach in this depart­
ment deserve a lot of credit and ad­
miration. 

ABOVE: Mrs. Dennis enjoys her on ly German class at the high school. She 
teaches at the junior high tl\e rest of the day. RIGHT: Mrs. Addis looks puz­
zled about a Spanish student's question. 



ABOVE: Mr. "Pop" Warner laughs at a bad 
call during one of his basketball classes. 
RIGHT : Miss Letcher looks very unhappy 
about one of her gymnastics students. 

Activities Never Cease 

Tennis is a big favorite to the stu­
dents during the spring and fall months 
months and during the winter there is 
basketball, ping pong, and volleyball. 

There are four teachers in the 
Physical Education area, Miss Let­
cher, Mr. Warner, Mr. McDonald, and 
a newcomer, Mr. White who was also 
the Varsity Football Coach. 

• 

ABOVE: Mr. McDonald takes time out to 
study the situation. LEFT: Watching in­
tently at a volleyball game is Mr. White. 

• • 

35 







38 

Graduation a 
Dreani Conte True 

The seniors from the class of '73 left Clarkston 
High School with many memories. Memories both 
personal and shared. Three homecoming floats; a 
caveman, a chicken and a 1903 car, dances, proms, 
the class "mystery" trip, sports events, drama and 
many other events became individual memories. 

The most important and most lasting memory to 
ever be given to this class will be the graduation June 
9, 1973. 

Dale Alexander 

Marcia Allen 

Reggie Alexander 

Cheryl Amos 

Seniors '73 hall wins first place in class competition. 

Claudia Allen 

Ray Anderson 



Rachel Arnold Donna Arntz Geneva Atkinson 

Marcia Atkinson Jame Baker Larry Ball 

Girls from Wolves Den decorate their display case with produces that they have on sale. 
Greg Becker 

39 



Carol Beeman Linda Bellaire David Bickerstaff 

Barbara Biggs Patrick Bilbey Nancy Craft Bildstein 

Kathie Bindig Ann Bixby Margaret Blehm 

40 



Jim Chad, Alice Marshall, Len Profitt and Chip Buehrig work hard on their Writing II projects. 

Robert Bond Cynthia Booker Tom Borsh 

Bridget Bortz James Bortz Don Brandel 

41 



I"am Breininger Teresa Brooks Denise Brown 

Cindy Waterbury attends the Honeymoon Shed at the Sadie Hawkins dance. Jennifer Brown 

Mike Bryant Chip Buehrig Linda Bullen 

42 



Brent Burns Daryl Caldwell Gayle Caldwell 

Steve Carpenter Anna Cederlof Ronald Centers 

James Chad Vickie Cheek Ru ell Oifton 

43 



Patricia Coad 

Mary Cobb 

Doris Collins 

Linda DeArmond Recipient 
Of Local D.A.R. Award 

The D.A.R. award this year was presented to Linda DeArmond. The award, 
given annually by the Daughters of the American Revolution, is given to the senior 
girl with the best all around citizenship. Linda is the senior class president. ABOVE: 
Linda accepts an award for the senior class. She was also active in Powder Puff foot­
ball, Junior Miss, and League Band. Linda is also a member of the National Honor 
Society with a 3.866 average . 

. { II/ ., ... 1. • • 

- -----



Sharon Constable Debbie Cooley Vickie Cooper 

Kevin Coventry Debra Crossley Russell Crowe 

Gerald Curry Steve Curry Terry Cuthbertson 



Alan Cutshall Earla Davidson Patty Davis 

Marion Day Walt Dean Linda DeArmond 

Denise Brown, Debbie Ford and Vicky Cheek prepare to leave school after a long day. 
Melissa Dell 

46 



Kathy Gusie pins a corsage on Dave Richards at the Sadie Hawkins Dance. 

Dan Delongchamp 

Rod Deneen Douglas Dennis Teresa Derryberry 

Rich Detkowski Ted Dixon Albert Domroese 

47 



Pat Bilbey puts the finishing touches to his wood lathe project. Denise Dushane 

Pat Easton Gary Epley Rod Fancher 

Bev Fearnow Michael Fetter Greg Fogg 



Donald Foote Mike Foote Debra Ford 

Frederick Foster Dan Freiberg Dawn Fox 

Peggy Fox 
Jane Sealy, Vicky Cooper and Lynn Milkey laugh as they wait to go on Co-op. 

49 



Bruce Frick 

Evelyn Hinkle looks as if she enjoyed her 
lunch. 

Rollie Gackstetter 

Debbie Gibbs 

Ron Gray 

Sue Gallo 

Norma Graves 

Terry Green 



Sharon Grogan Dave Guzel< 

Al Hux tries a serve in his volleyball class. 

Jack Hagen Bernadette Hall 

Cathy Hall Jeff Hall Mark Hallman 

51 



Thor Olafsson measures on a scale in his science class. 

Ralph Halsema 

William Hamilton Qifford Harris Vicki Hart 

Mike Heath Deb Helvey Michael Herr 

52 



Steven Hillis Evelyn Hink.le Timothy Hinkley 

Cindy Hinton 01.eryl Hoard Darla Hoopengarner 

Bev Fearnow works on her needlework project in Home Ee. 

Linda Howe 

5 



54 

Don Hughson Pat Humphreys 

Allen Hux Angela Hyndman 

Oiff Harris washes a fellow student's face with snow before classes begin one morning. A re­
freshing way to start the day! 

Rick Hunt 

Mike Jacks 

Curt Johnson 



Judy Swanson and Cindy Wagner discuss an idea in Psychology . 

George Johnson 

Jan Johnson Kenneth Johnson Dennis Jones 

Jeanette Jones Lynette Jones Sue Jones 

55 



John Reichert watches a basketball game intently. 
Sunni Jones 

Donna Juliano Barb Justice Janet Klein 

Sherri Klumpp Thomas Klyder Brian Knake 

56 



Sue Knowlton Margaret LaBarge Joe LaBeau 

Pam Mihalcheon practices her typing skills in Business Ed. 

Lance Lavigne 

Scott Leak Chris Lehman Janie Leictnam 



Tim Lekander 
Kevin McMillan studies in his natural habitat. 

Tamara Liles LeeAnn Lindahl Richard Lintz 

Jan Lundy Gary MacMillan Debra Mager 

58 



Georgina Mager Debbie Maki Vickie Manigold 

Cathy Manley Debra Mansfield Alice Marshall 

Denise Brown, Cheryl Stickley, and September Kish look over a Science experiment. 

Cathy Martin 



Susan Matlock 

Debbi McDermott 

John McIntire 

60 

John Mayo Sandy McClusky 

. Debi Willits, Debby Sartell, and Steve Philpott pause for a moment while giving a report in 
Family Living. 

Kevin McMillan Ed Medlin 



Mike Mersino Lynn Mielke Pam Mihalcheon 

Karen Miracle Larry Miracle Craig Moore 

Jan Johnson sits in the gym and does some last minute cramming. 

Greg Moshier 

61 



62 

Paul Walerych works on an auto part in auto 
shop. 

Pamela Nicholson 

Tara Mudge 

Judy Neal 

Ondi Norris 

Ronald Myers 

Lou Nicholas 

Brenda O'Dell 



Patricia O'Dell Steve Ogans 

Ouistine Ogg Thor Olafsson 

Dave Partlo Zona Paulson 

Rod Fancher spends a quiet hour in the li­
brary . 

Joan Palmer 

Lona Persful 

63 



Mark Peters Steve Philpot Kevin Poeppe 

Debi Willits is caught between a yawn and a laugh. 

Debbie Polasek 

Mark Postal Joan Prano Candi Prater 

64 



Len Profitt James Putnam Bill Quigley 

Up, Up and Away 
With Junior Miss 

The theme of this year's Junior Miss Pageant was "Up, 
Up, and Away". There were eleven senior girls who competed 
in the pageant. The girls were judged on poise and appear­
ance, physical fitness, talent, scholastic ability, and a judges 
interview. Below is this year's Junior Miss, Janie Leitchman. 

ABOVE: Six Junior Miss contestants pose, while BELOW Janie 
Leichtman is crowned Jr. Miss. 

65 



I 

I 
Partick Quinlan 

Connie Rembach 

Gerry Adams, David (Tiny) Foster, and Vern 
Wiley watch a basketball game. 

Dennis Rachel John Reichert 

Barb Rembach Rae Anne Ridgeway 

David Richards Mary Rivard 



Teri Rodriguez Debra Roper 

Greg Fogg, Vern Wiley, Tim Hinkley and Mickey Fetter sit in the commons area between 
classes. 

Kathy Ruelle Joseph Ruhala 

Stephen Rose 

Deb Ruelle 

Sandy Rumsey 

67 



Gary Rundell Debra Sartell Daniel Schwartz 

Jane Sealy Michael Seaton Judi Seffens 

Marcia Allen smirks at a joke told by another student. 

Lillian Shedd 



Larry Shelton Alison Shilling 

James Simson Deanna Sinclair 

Debi Slade Becky Smith 

Deni e Dushane is caught unexpectedly by 
the photographer. 

Debbie Smith 

69 



Rod Smith 

Sarilyn Stanley 

Dave Strehle 

70 

Bruce Soulby Dennis Sova 

Chuck Stewart Janet Stitt 

Rich Bigger, Chuck Stewart, and Qndy Hinton take over Mr. Moscovics desk in Woods 
Oas. 



Qndy Noris finishes her typing in her Secretarial Typing class. 
Tina Strilecky 

Faith Tarvestad John Taylor Llnda Thomas 

Jack Thompson Tom Thompson Steve Tolliver 

71 



Mike Tossey Kevin Poeppe works hard at his job as a hall monitor. 

Paula Turner Susan Valero Joseph Vandenberg 

Gerald VanDeVelde Shirley Vasko Pam Verch 

72 



Charmaine Waites Paul Walerych Belinda Walker 

Sandy Walker Craig Walters John Walts 

Cheryl Hoard concentrates on her painting. 

Vickie Wardell Cindy Waterbury 

' ' 



Mike Waterbury Otto White Bruce Whitmer 

Renee Wiegele John Williams Lois Willard 

No wonder Larry Miracle likes science! 

Debra Willits Fred Willockx 



Jim Wilson Pat Wiser David Wright 

Nancy Wright Michael Yingling Sheila Young 

Roger Zander 
Steve Rose gets measured for his cap and gown. Can graduation be that close? 

7 







78 

'72-'73 Active Year for Juniors 

The 72-73 school year was a busy one for the Juniors. It 
began in the fall with a magazine sale. The class sold almost 
$10,000 worth of magazines. 

The Junior girls were defeated by the Seniors in the an­
nual Powder Puff game during Homecoming festivities. The 
float consisted of two hands clasped together in harmony with 
a dove of peace in the background. 

Again this year the junior class managed the concession 

stand during the home basketball games. The money earned on 
this project was used to sponsor the annual Junior-Senior 
prom. It was held at the Addison Oaks Country Club. 

This year's class officres were: Dave Arpoika, president; 
Gale Jorgensen, vice president; Sonia Mills, secretary-treasurer; 
Pam Hool and Sue Webber, point secretaries. The Junior class 
sponsors were Mr. Bartlett, Mr. Matuzak, and Mr. Solley. 

Adams, G. Adams, J. Adkins, D. Agar, B. Agar, P. 

Allen,G. Anderson, T. 

Arnold, V. Arpoika, D. 

Apmadoc, G. 

Aulds, M. Theresa Rademacher, Melissa Wallace, and Boni Key­
ser give full attention to Mr. Bartlett. 



Sue Webber, Dave Arpoika, and Pam Hool take charge of a Junior Class meeting to 
discuss concession stands. 

Baker, M. Ballard, D. Barber, K. 

Bellehumuer, J. Bennett, R. Benson, K. 

Bach, T. Bailey, A. 

Bailey, M. Baker, J. 

Beck, G. Bellairs, G. 

Berry, D. Beseau, S. 

79 



80 

While running halls for track practice, Howard Phelps finds that his friend have left 
him. 

Bohn, H. Bond, D. Booker, L. 

Bratt, M. Braxton, B. Brazier, M. 

Bilby, S. Blanchfield, J. 

Blimka, P. Bliss, S. 

Bosquez, R. Bowman, B. 

Tom Eaton tries to hassle Kurt Baker, 



Brissette, J. Brittian, D. Brokenshaw, G. Brotemarkel, T. Brown, J. 

Brown, L. Bryan, N. Bryant, C Budrow, P. Bunton, C. 

Burnell, J. Byers, R. Calkins, D. Callahan, A. Callahan, L. 

but Kurt keeps his cool and ignores him. 

Campbell, G. Carlson, B. Carnell, J. 

81 



82 

Carpenter, S. Carroll, B. 

Carte, D. Carter, J. 

Carter, R. Carter, T. 

Listening to Mr. Bonner's taped reviews are Chuck 
Jorgensen and Tim Gardner. 

Melissa Wallace and Chip Buehrig seem to be having a good time at the dance. 

Caskey, D. Church, J. Cohoon, S. 

Cole,G. Connelly, C. Conrad, P. 



Cooper, B. Cooper, K. 

Cozadd, R. Crass, K. 

Crouch, J. Curry, E. 

Danley, K. Davis, M. 

Coppersmith, W. 

Cross, M. 

Czinder, C. 

Davis, P. 

Cowdrey, J. Cowling, T. 

Kim Hamilton laughs with the attendance girls over 
her 5 kips. 

83 



84 

Chuck Jorgensen and Gary Mason listen intently to 
Coach McDonald. 

Doner, C. Dorse, Y. 

Eaton, D. 

Day,D. 

Dennis, M. 

Doty, C. 

Elert, K. 

Dean, P. DeClerck, D. 

Denniston, P. DeWald, R. 

Dowdle, T. Duval, D. 

Elsholz, J. Etchason, L. 



Evans, S. Faust, J. Fay, M. 

Janie Adams, Student Council Treasurer, takes money at the door for the Win­
ter Carnival Dance. 

Floer, T. Folk, R. Ford, C. 

Feneley, D. Filbert, B. 

Finch, G. Findlay, C. 

Fisher, M. Flanagan, C. 

Foster, K. 

85 



Foster, T. Fox, L. 

Funk, S. Galbraith, M. 

Garten, C. Garten, D. 

Gavor, D. Gaves, B. 

86 

Fredrickson, T. Fuller, D. 

Sandy Warden and Lynn Surre dance to the music of 
the Pitch Blend. 

Geoit, H. Gibbons, R. 

Funck, D. 

Galligan, N. 

Gatton, J. 

Gibson, J. 



,·,··· ~ 
" .._ 

Glavach, L. 

Gravilla, S. 

Green, H. 

Gross, M. 

Goebel, S. Golding, B. 

Melinda Bratt is taken by surprise as she works on her 
project in Woodshop. 

• • 
Gruenberg, S. Guerrero, P. 

Gordon, J. Graves, L. 

Grant, M. Green, D. 

Grimshaw, E. Grimshaw, J. 

Gusie, K. Guzinske, C. 

87 



88 

Esther Hoffman works the popcorn machine in the 
concession stand. 

Harris, M. Harrison , S. 

Head, J. 

Hagen, B. 

Hanson , S. 

Hartman, D. 

Helzer, C. 

Hagler, J. Hamilton, K. 

Hargraves, B. Harrington, V. 

Haslip, F. Hawke , H. 

Hillman, S. Hitchcock, J. 



Hoard, W. Hoffman, E. 

Hool, P. Houts, D. 

Hitchkins, D. Jervis, J. 

Johnson, J. Johnson, R. 

Holland, J. 

Howe, V. 

Johnson, G. 

Jones, J. 

Holloway, J. 

Hubble, L. Humphery, L. 

Tom Anderson takes the lunch money as Debbie 
Vailliencourt leaves the lunch line. 



Jones, R. Jorgensen, C. Jorgensen, G. 

Jayner, D. Juliano, M. Justice, F. 

Kay,G. Kee, S. Keeley, W. 

Pausing for a moment to think about her work in the office is Beth Tower. 

Gary Allen helps Mrs. Lay by posting junior announce­
ments on the school bulletin board. 

Keyser, B. Kidd,B. 

Klyder, L. Kottke, J. 



Kranich, T. Kraud, A. 

LaBarge, D. LaFontaine, L. 

Lane, J. Lape, D. 

Lawrence, J. Leaf, D. 

Kristopek, G. 

LaFoy, R. 

Latter, S. 

Leopold, B. 

Kuechle, C. Kushman, J. 

Lamb, K. Land, D. 

Andrea Foster makes her daily round to the class­
rooms to collect attendance slips. 



Levigne, T. Little, L. Locker, M. 

Busy at work in the library is Becky Zachos. Lyons, D. Lyons, M. MacDougall, M. 

Maddock, K. Maier, W. Maloney, R. Marshall, M. Martin, P. 

Mason, G. Mast, C. 

Debbie Burnell raises a question at a class meeting. 

92 



Mau ti, S. May,B. McAlevy, T. 

McCarrick, D. McCloud, B. McCray, S. 

McCune, D. McDermott, R. McLean, C. 

McQuillan, T. Mears, N. Milkey, J. 

I
-; 

1 . 
. ' 

l 
'' I 

~ '
' , 

McArthur, R. McCallum, C. 

Stopping to chat before entering the gym are Sue 
Sackrider and Tom Thomson. 

Miller, J. Miller, R. 

93 



Millmine, M. Mills, S. Millward, D. Moller, D. Molter, K. 

Moore, B. Moore, M. Moore, V. 

Morouse, Morrow, T. Morse, C. The volleyball class in gym waits expectantly to see 

Mullane, T. Mullen, M. Neff, K. Neff, L. Nicholson, P. 

94 



Nicol, C. O'Berry, B. O'Neal, D. Olney, P. Olson, C. 

Pace, T. Packer, J. Palmer, P. 

what will happen next. Parsons, D. Parsons, S. Partlo, S. 

Payne, P. Perry, C. Phelps, H. Poole, J. Pope, L. 

95 



96 

Porter , M. Potter, S. 

Prevost, S. Pryomski, G. 

Sue Willis and Beth Kidd sit and watch the people go 
by . 

Powell, B. 

Puckett, D. 

Reekwald, R. 

Ridgeway, M. 

Preseay, P. Pretznow, B. 

Rademacher, T. Ragatz, P. 

Regentin, M. Reginek, M. 

Rikerd, K. Revard, D. 



Rizzuto, D. Robenault, K. 

Ross, N. Rotta, D. 

\...._ ___ ) 
Rumsey, R. Rush, R. 

Rutherford, T. Sackrider, S. 

Robins, S. 

Ruhala, K. 

Russell, B. 

Sadler, D. 

Robinson, P. Rondo, W. 

Miss LaBrie, Sonia Mills, and Judy Jervis ponder 
over a suggestion for pep club. 

San , J. Schmidgall, G. 

97 



' I 

Schulte, D. Scott, R. Seavey, C. 

Seffens, M. Sexton, D. Short, D. Dale Schwartz, Mike Crosby, and Mike Sloan play a 

Shu1er, Y. Shurtz, T. Simons, P. Sizemore, M. Smalley, C. 

Mr. Johnson is recognized at a school dance. 

Smith, C. Smith, C. 



Smith, R. Smith, T. Smith, T. 

friendly game of cards during study hall. Soulby, J. Sova, C. Spencer, C. 

Spitler, R. Stamper, A. Stamper, B. Stanton, C. Stapleton, J. 

History keeps Carol Strehle bu y. 

Stephens, N. Stevenson, T. Stickley, S. 



Stoddard , L. Stormer, S. 

Surre, L. Swick, B. 

Thomas, R. Thomson, T. 

Tibbits, S. Tower, B. 

100 

Strehle, C. 

Taylor, D. 

Thorn, K. 

Trim, S. 

Stuemke, L. Stutzman, M. 

Rod Rumsey tries to ignore the presence of the 
photographer. 

Urssing, J. Vailliencourt, D. 



Vanman, D. VanCurler, B. 

VanHentenrick, V. Vascassenno, M. Laura Esser and Holly Hawke have their own discussion in Student Council. 

Vaughn, K. Violette, N. Wallace, M. Walls, D. Walter, M. 

Warden, S. Warren, C. 

Pat Robinson relaxes while he reads one of his favorite magazines. 

10 



Warren, C. Waterbury, T. 

West, J. Wheatley, C. 

White, D. Whitehead, B. 

Whitmire, P. Wickline, D. 

102 

Watson, K. 

Wheeler, S. 

Whitehead, D. 

Williams, D. 

Webber, S. West, J. 

John Locher and Kathy Danley try to occupy them­
selves during their study hall time. 

Willis, S. Willock, J. 



Willson, D. Willson, K. Wilson, D. Womack, T. Wood, P. 

Woodham, K. Wright, V. Young, B. Young, R. Young, S. 

Yovich, R. Zachos, B. 

Zelenak, M. 

Rob Scott shares a good joke with Dave Vanaman during lunch hour. 

103 



Sophoniores Strive 
to Gain Recognition 

The class of '75 entered high school life ready to meet the challenges. It 
gathered its enthusiasm together and built a Homecoming float consisting of a 
house and a stork awaiting the arrival of a Wolves' victory. 

This year's class sponsors were Mr. Horsch, Mr. SantaVicca, and Mr. 
Wagoner. The president of the Sophomore class was Cindy Beadle. Assisting 
her were: Mike Pitts, vice president; Judy Tower, secretary; and Peggy Dough­
erty, treasurer. 

Abbott, M. Allen, K. Allen, B. 

Alley, J. Altman, S. Anderson, J. 

Ash, D. Auten, S. Bach, D. 

104 

The Sophomore class shows its pirit at a pep assem­
bly. 

Andrews, M. Armstrong, D. 

Bachand, S. Bailey, D. 



Baker, A. Bardowell, E. 

Bausman, C. Beach, C. 

Gay Stelmach, escorted by Barth Hoopengarner, is 
pre-tapped for Sophomore maid. 

Barger, D. 

Beadle, C. 

Bell, C. 

Bennett, M. 

Barlow, P. Barnett, B. 

Beck, D. Belcher, D. 

Bellomo, R. Bennett, L. 

Bentley, D. Berry, J. 

10 



Bess, S. Betts, J. Bey, D. Bickerstaff, K. Bigger , K. 

Bird, B. Birtsas, A. Blair, S. Blevins, M. Blower, D. 

Blurnenau, M. Bouchard, C. 

Gordon Lang retires to the library for a chance to read his favorite magazine. 

Bouchard, T. Bowen, D. 

106 



Bowser, J. Bratt, G. 

Breckenridge, J. Breininger, P. 

Ray Donnelly waits while Mark Blumenau focuses in the microscope. 

Brewer, K. Brewer, R. Brown, J. Brown, P. Buchanan, B. 

Buchmann, M. Buckles, S. Bullen, B. 

107 



108 

Bunting, K. Burnette, K. 

Four students wait for their room's door to be un­
locked. 

Caldwell, E. 

Campbell, J. 

Casper, J. 

Chartier, S. 

Campbell, D. Campbell, D. 

-
Campe, D. Carlson, S. 

Caverly, V. Centers, D. 

Cheboweth, D. Qarke, B. 



Qaus, M. Cements, B. 

Coolidge, M. Constable, G. 

Cook, L. Cooper, K. 

Cooper, V. Coulter, M. 

Coates, K. 

Conway, S. 

·.,.·: 
' 

·' 

Cooper, R. 

Cowdrey, D. 

Robin Covarrubias decides that it's time for a pring 
cleaning. 

Crane, C. Cro by, A. 

109 



Cross, L. Curson, L. 

Curtis, D. Cuthbertson, G. Gary Molina and Mike Nurenberg stop to talk between classes. 

Czinder, N. Dancey, C. Darling, S Davies, J. Davis, A. 

Davis, B. Davis, J. Day,G. Dean, B. DeClerck, D. 

11 0 



Delisle, W. Delude, J. Dengate, D. Dennis, D. 

DeQuis, D. DeRosia, K. Dixon, P. Dixon, T. Dobleske, D. 

Dodd, D. Dodman, M. Doherty, T. 

Cindy Heazlit ponders over a puzzling question. Donnelly, J. Donnelly, R. Doty, M. 

111 



Dougherty, P. Douglas, T. Dowd, B. Drake, D. Dubats, S. 

Outlier, D. Duval, D. Easler, S. Fahr, S. Fairse, N. 

Farley, B. Farner, N. 

Faust, E. Fearnow, M. 

Chris Jacks looks surprised as he studies for a test in the library. 

112 



Fender, R. Filbert, T. Fisk, C. 

Sandy Altman, Judy Western, Brenda Lewis, and Cindy Beadle wait for help in the 
office. 

Ford, L. Foster, N. Frick, E. 

Fitzthomas, D. Fletcher, C. 

Floyd, S. Fogg, M. 

Foos, M. Ford, J. 

Fry, J. Fusilier, J. 

113 



Gaines, G. Gallo, S. Gardiner, L. Garland , R. 

Gates, C. Gee, T. 

Kevin Bicker taff looks on as Yogi Richardson sands a piece of wood. Geoit, M. Gilbert, P. 

Gilmore, V. Gooch, L. Graham, G. Grant, R. Grattan, R. 

114 



Gray, T. Green, G. Green, K. 

Greenacre, S. Greene, R. Grubb, S. Working hard on the weight machine is Mike Claus. 

Gunter, R. Haggadone, D. Hagler, J. Hall, V. Halsey, J. 

Hanna, J. Harrington, M. Harvey, B. Harvey, J. Haslip, F. 

115 



116 

Hattabaugh , J. Heath , M. Heffernan , D. 

Hendrick, C. Hendrix, R . Hensley, D. 

Herr, J. Hess, G. Higgins, D. 

Mike Hooper, Yogi Richardson , Mike Fogg, and Jerry Molina sit awhile after a 
tough game of basketball. 

Heazlit, C. Hegwood , G. 

Ouis Vosie plays games with Mrs. Pasineau in Socio! 

Himmelspach, F. Hinkle, D. 



Hoard, S. Holcombe, R. 

Ondy Pidd wants everyone to notice her stylish boots. 

Holey, B. Holland, C. Hollis, D. Holloway, C. 

ogy class. Honey, B. Hoopengarner, B. Hooper, M. 

Hubbard, B. Humphrey, T. Hysen, S. 

117 



Inman, C. Innis, G. 

Tim Le Vigne and Sharon Gallo use one of the high-intensity microscopes. Jarvis, R. Johnson, C. 

, 
" 

Johnson, K. John on, K. Johnson, M. Johnson, N. Johnson, T. 

Buying some candy in the Wolves' Den from Joan 

Johnston, B. Jones, C. Jones, C. 

118 



Jones, D. Justice, C. Kabana, J. Kalfayan, J. Keller, M. 

Kellogg, D. Knight, J. King, B. King, K. King, R. 

Kitson, J. Klann, L. Klann, M. Klein, S. Klumpp, K. 

Prano are Joy Tarvestad and Carol Pierce. 

Koskela, B. Kotula, B. Kras, D. 

119 



The J.V. Basketball girls show new talents as cheerleaders for the Student-Faculty game. 

Lafontaine, L. Lafrance, J. Lane, R. Lang, G. LaRocque, P. 

Leaver, M. Lefler, A. Leichtnam, E. Lepper, D. Leroux, M. 

Leslie, C. Lewis, B. 

Dan Campbell and John Allen spend their lunch hour playing a friendly game of chess. 

120 



Limbaugh, R. Lindahl, K. 

Sally Auten and Tracy Mirouskey find it hard to get 
from class to class in five minutes. 

Lyons, J. Mass, L. 

Lintz, T. 

Logan, P. 

Love, L. 

Mahar, R. 

little, D. Lockard, K. 

Lohff, B. Lorenz, L. 

Love, V. Lovelace, R. 

Mansfield, B. Marino, L. 

121 



Marquette, T. Marsh, P. 

McCarthar, C. McOean, M. 

McCord, C. McCormick, P. 

Mcilrath, J. McLaughlin, D. 

122 

Mason, B. Mausolf, M. 

Julie Poage proofreads an article she has written for 
"The Paper." 

McNeil, P. 

Mayo, L. 

McOusky, R. 

McDonald, P. 

McQuillan, K. 



J 

McVety, R . Mears, G. Meredith , P. Merkel, R. Mersino, S. 

Miller, B. Miller, C. Miller, D. 

/" 
Miller, L. Mona McClusky draws a perspective of the hall. Miller, R. Mills, G. 

Minard, R. Minton, D. Miracle, D. Mirousley, T . Molina, G. 

123 



124 

Molina , J. Moore, J. 

Moore, L. Morgan , J . 

Morgan , S. Moshier, R . 

• 

Becky Nicholson dares the photographer to take her 
picture. 

_.,,._..__ 
Working together on a report are Cathy Fisk and Bob Phillips. 

Moshier , R. Mullen , P. Murphey, D. 

Newman, D. 



North, J. Norton, J. 

Oles, L. Olney, L. 

Olson, P. O'Rourke, K. 

Overton, W. Pace, T. 

Nurenberg, M. 

Olsen, C. 

Osterkamp, P. 

Palace, S. 

Oakley, A. Ogg, B. 

Cindy Inman waits while her friend gets some lunch 
money. 

125 



Pambid,M. Parker, R. Payne, C. 

Cindy Holland smiles as she hurries off to her class. Payne, D. Payne, J. Pearsall, C. 

Peters, L. Pfi ter, C. Phillips, B. Pidd,C. Pierce, C. 

Pierce, M. Pierson, J. Pifer, D. Pitts, M. Poage, J. 

126 



• ... \& 
Pointer, B. Porritt, G. Porsch, M. Porter, M. Postal, S. 

Preseau, P. Prevo, M. 

Sophomore Larry Ogans pays close attention to his first drawing project. Priebe, G. Pryomski, L. 

Pursley, K. Purves, J . Queen, J. Racicot, W. 

127 



Some hungry sophomores crowd around the relish 
trays. 

Richard , G. Richardson, Y. 

Robbins, R. 

128 

Rahn, D. 

Redwood, J. 

Ridley, D. 

Robenault, M. 

Ratliff, J. Raymond, D. 

Reppuhn, K. Reynolds, V. 

Ridley, T. Robb, D. 

Roberts, J. Rodrick, E. 



Ronk, S. Ruelle, P. 

Sanchez, S. Sanders, B. 

Saunders, D. Savage, J. 

Saylor, J. Schevern, M. 

Runkle, G. 

Sansom, J. 

Sawyer, M. 

Severance, J. 

Saile, D. 

Sargent, M. Sartell, D. 

Diane Bey and her firends share some gossip between 
classes. 



Shell, J. Shelton, L. Sigler, R. 

Simkins, D. Simko, S. Sinclair, R. 

Singleton, B. Sirgany, S. Skarritt, J. 

Bud Dowd and Lyle Shelton look over the internal parts of their frog. 

Looking over their music before beginning to sing 
are these sophomores in Girls' Glee. 

Sloan, M. Smart, M. 

Smith, C. Smith, D. 



Smith, G. Smithling, J. 

Stalker, P. Stamper, S. 

Stiff, T. Stough, D. 

Strzelecki, M. Strzelecki, M. 

Sarles, D. 

Stefanski, J. 

Strobehn, M. 

Surre, L. 

Spencer, E. Squires, D. 

Steiner, K. Stelmach, G. 

Steve Darling truggles over one of Mr. White's 
biology tests . 

131 



Sutterfield, M. Sutton, C. Swan, K. Swanson, B. Swanson, T. 

Szyman ki, J. Tarvestad, J. Tate, T. 

Taylor, B. Teague, B. Tharpe, D. Three friends find it hard to study when there is so 

Thomas, D. Thomas, E. Thompson, D. Thompson, W. Thorn, G. 

132 



Tilley, J. Todd, L. Tossey, S. Tower, J. Vandenberg, S. 

VanNorman, D. Varner, B. Vedder, K. 

much gossip to be told. Vernon, D. Wade, C. Wagner, C. 

Wagner, R. Wagnon, M. Walker, G. Walker, M. Washnock, D. 

133 



Waterbury, T. Watson, D. Watson, G. Weisel, J. Weber, D. 

Weeks, C. Wendorf, J. Wentz, D. Wern, S. 

Western, J. White, R. 

Steve Banks and Judy Tower discuss a current event in Modern Age I. 

Whitehead, J. Wiegele, C. 

134 



Wilkinson , B. Wilson, B. 

,,,,/" 

Looking at a woodwork display are Johnny Moore and Gordie Lang. 
Wixom, J. Yoh, B. 

Young, D. Young, L. 

Zeider, D. 

Miss LaBrie shows three of her Plant Morphology students the details of a leaf. 

135 







138 

Myrtle Mae Simmons gets some ideas from Veta Simmons. Wilson gives Myrtle a good talking to. 

Invisible Rabbit Star of Play 

Elwood P. Dowd has a conference with Dr. Chumley. 

The first play of the year called for the use of your 
imagination. Harvey is an invisible rabbit who brings happi­
ness to the Dowd family. Elwood P. Dowd played by Bob 
Wilkinson, Veta Simmons played by Jan Lundy, and Myrtle 
Mae Simmons played by Jayne Kottke. The play took place 
on the weekend of ovember fourth and fifth, and was un­
der the direction of Mrs. Gibson and Mrs. Micholson. 

Very proudly, Elwood P. Dowd, hangs the picture over the fireplace. 



Myrtle tries to encourage poor old Veta Simmons. 

Doctor and nurse start to fall in love. "Don't worry, Veta, there's still hope!" 

139 



140 

The wise old owl can't believe Winnie the Pooh's expression. 

ABOVE-Eeyore listens dreamily to Piglet sing out a few words. BELOW Everyone has sympathy for poor old Eeyore 
who has lost his tail. 



Drania Club Presents 
'Winnie the Pooh' 

The Christmas play this year was about a 
teddy bear named Winnie the Pooh. Three 
of Pooh's adventures were shown with Bob 
Wilkenson as Winnie the Pooh, Steve 
Wheeler as Eeyore, Russ Crowe as Owl, 
Teresa Rademacher as Piglet, Jayne Kottke 
as Tigger, Mike Jacks as Music Man, and 
Holly Bohn as Prop Man. The play was 
under the direction of Mrs. Nicholson, an 
associate teacher from Oakland University 
who was working with Mrs. Gibson. 

Eeyore discovered he just lost his tail. 

Winnie the Pooh asks the audience to join in with some songs. 

"Its snowing out," cries Christopher Robin. 

1-41 



Student Council members busily at work. 

The finished product. 

142 

Rod Rumsey pre-taps Becky Zachos at the Pre-tapping ceremony. 

Tim Hinkley fixes his tie before the Pre-tapping 
ceremony. 

Meg Williams, Tim Hinkley, and Kim Hamilton smile as they 
enjoy the Homecoming Dance. 



Student Council Sponsors Varied Activities 

Jester Gerry Adams after being crowned. 

The Student Council this year sponsored the annual 
Homecoming ceremonies including the floats, the parade 
through town, and the Homecoming dance. Student Council 
has contributed many hours of hard work towards the Bot­
tles for Building project. The Christmas tree located in the 
commons area was set up by student council members. After 
Christmas Student council tried to organize a winter carnival, 
but because of lack of snow, it was cancelled. 

ABOVE: Gerry Adams prepares the dog to be given away at 
the Carnival Dance. BELOW: Steve Graham is crowned a 
senior prince. 

Being crowned King, is Kevin McMillan, the former president of student 
council. 

Dave Partlo is crowned senior prince by Denise Dushane. 



Hard Work, Frantic Deadlines 
CoIUbine to Make ''Hilltopper'' 

The Hilltopper staff, consisting of thirteen students, was 
sponsored this year by Mr. Matuzak, and edited by Gale 
Jorgensen. This year the Hilltopper's seventeen page opening 
section is in color. Members of the staff are: Janise Adams, 
underclassmen; Jayne Kottke, business manager and seniors; 

Kathi Watson and Debbie Green, faculty and administration; 
Connie Ford and Karen eff, Organizations; Mike Dennis, 
Sports; and Joe O'Brien, Jim Ream, Randy Clark, and Dave 
Leaf are the photographers . 

Mr. Matuzak shows Karen Neff, Gale Jorgensen, and Connie Ford how to write cutlines . 

144 

... 

ABOVE: Janise Adams proofread her typing. RIGHT: Debbie Green and 
Kathy Watson find contact sheets to size a few pictures. 



Mrs. Densteadt and the journalism class are busy preparing the next copy of "The Paper". 

'The Paper' The Voice of the Students 

Mrs. Denstaedt is the sponsor of the Journalism class 
this year, which is putting out the school newspaper called 
'The Paper.' This paper comes out every two weeks and 
contains sports news, school information, and a crossword 
puzzle. Half year editors of The Paper are Pat Dean and 
Roger Zander. The reporters are: Judy Tower, Sue Cowling, 
Tracy Cowling, Julie Poage, Jim Wilson, Diana Ash, Elaine 
Thomas, Barb Taylor, and Desiree Simkins. 

",, ... ,c-llail n......,...., , ... _ 
<•<l-l N ... I U lfl 
.... -H ... ,.,...IM __ ,.,,... ., .• ,u,. 
Ua4 .. ....... ,lh, II 
...... .......... ~l 
H-1-• ...-n-uy 
la llw - ... -\Hf ..,.,_.,. , .. 11, ..... .. 
M-&&• rtM .... I< 
c••l-1.rcrM•Hff. 

ci..r 4hulct .-.,'­
.i ..:-ti. 11oo -uu1 
<,ftlo• ,- u 0..1-

c-,,. - ,... -·-· ,_1.1,-,00•-• h 
,._.1-11-ul,•• 
..... 1ou111,.., .. -i.. _. u "--·•ur, 
t'l•rht•, hr W, el 
, .................. w.,~ 
•• , ..... s.c-;1. ae.-1 
11uo-~f<Ir1Mlr .. , .... ··-""'~h 
, ... , ..... .i, ....... -,,_, • .,.,.""u•ce 
11,1-. 

n.o-11>f11ut• 
•c.o1>•ll•• - ••• , 
1),.1-.11n .,.-11,-,11 .... wtt _ ... _. 

, ..... ir1 ..... ~ 
,.,.,1oau ..,..,,. .... i. 

n 
ABOVE: Roger Zander, editor of "The Paper" is typing out a stencil for a 
current issue. LEFT: The Christmas issue of "The Paper". 

145 



Y-Teens Serve Coniniunity 

The sponsor of Y-Teens, Mrs. Eaton, has done a good 
job with the group this year. They have gone Christmas 
caroling at Lord's ursing Home cheering up the patients 
with their smiling faces. They also took needy children 
from the elementary schools and went shopping at Federals 
for Chrismas presents. The Y-Teens raised money by spon­
soring a dance and have had a few bake sales. The Y-Teens 
also find time to have a few parties among themsleves. 

Gayle Brokenshaw and Jane Brisette listen intently at the Y-Teens 
meeting. 

Y-Teens meet in the cafeteria on Wednesdays after school. 

Jennifer Packer and Mrs. Eaton listen to one of the members of the group speak out. 

146 



All lined up and ready to dribble the basketball, are the Clarkston Varsity Wolves acted out by Pep Club. 

Pep Club Pron1otes Spirit 

Above: Starting to dribble out on the floor, is Jill Breckenridge. 
Right: Pep Club had a tremendous sale of Pep buttons for thirty­
five cents. 

Rachel Byers, president of the Pep Club has made an 
all-out effort to produce more school spirit for the year of 
1972-1973. For this the pep club has made posters, spon­
sored pep assemblies, and have done a great job at the 
games with their cheering. 

147 



J.V. Cheerleaders Strive for School Spirit 

A few J.V. Oieerleaders try to figure out a mount at practice. 

148 

Brenda Lewis and Jill Breckenridge spend a sunny afternoon washing 

cars. 

Jill Breckenridge, Ginny Cuthbertson, Laura Ford, 
Michele Leroux, Brenda Lewis, Barb eff, Diane Sartell, and 
Judi Tilley are the 1972-1973 Junior Varsity Cheerleaders. 
They have added a lot of team spirit, and have roused the 
spirit of the Clarkston Wolves fans. The girls also worked 
very hard to perfect a porn-porn routine to the music of 
'Bless the Beasts and the Children' by the Carpenters. 

"Wait a minute, I'm not up yet!" 



The Big Bad Wolf kills a Waterford Kettering wrestler. 

Three of the J.V. Cheerleaders wash cars to earn money for their 
uniforms. 

J.V. Cheerleaders how their talents in a half time floor cheer. 

149 



150 

S 5 
p 

Varsity Cheerleaders in a mount at Clarkston half time. 

Varsity cheerleader Alice Marshall is painting signs for the next game. 

Go! 
Fight! 

Win! 
"Rain or shine, sleet or snow, the Varsity 

cheerleaders are ready to go". This describes the 
eight Clarkston High School cheerleaders perfect­
ly. Cheering to help the Wo1 ves win are: Debbie 
Gibbs, Kim Hamilton, Alice Marshall, Mickey 
Reginek, Diane Rizzuto, Debby Sartell, Meg WiJ. 
Iiams, and Debi Willits. These girls have done a 
good job all year of getting up the school spirit, 
and that's why the Wolves are No. 1. 

Debbie Gibbs, Michele Leroux, and Diane Sar­
tell jump for joy at a pep assembly. 



Very happily, Kim Hamilton, comes running off the court from a 
half time cheer. 

Debbi Willits is used as a steering wheel in a pep club skit, and Ginny 
Cuthbertson and Jill Breckenridge are the trunk. 

All the cheerleaders meet for a practice with Miss LaBrie and Mrs. Wronski in the cafeteria. 

The cheerleaders raise their porn-porns in an effort to bring out the school spirit. 

15 1 



152 

The Varsity Chorus presents their annual Christmas concert in the Little Theater. 

Earla Davidson, Gary LaBenz, Pattie Whitmire, and Russ Crowe 
made a fine quartet for the concert. 

Ron Cozad, Brent Agar, and Jeff Weichel help the chorus along 
the sidelines. 



Vocal Music Departntent 
Presents Annual Concert 

Miss Warren's second year with Clarkston High 
School has been very successful. The Chorus depart­
ment sponsored the Ugly Man contest at Homecoming 
which was a sell-out. Miss Warren directs the Girl's Glee 
Clubs I and II, Madrigals, and Varsity choir, all of which 
contain many talented students. 

Miss Warren sings along with the chorus class. 

Norman Galligan and Linda Lund take a break during 
chorus. 

The Madrigal singers in concert in the auditorium. 

Julia Poole, Pattie Whitmire, and Vickie Wardell ing a popular song, 
"Oh Happy Day". 



154 

Mr. Sipos directs the Clarkston High School 
band. 

Shown above as they play are, Alan Baker, Gene Schmidgall, Jane 
Ornrch , and Jill Breckenridge. 

Below: The entire Clarkston High School band in action. 



Above: These girls play, while the drummers relax. Above: In the Woodwind section, Mike Pitts, and Gary Mills 
wait for their turn to play. 

And the Band Must Play on 

Above: Caroline Smith and Debbie Vaillencourt play the flute in 
the band. Right: Russ Crowe and Mike Dell compete for chairs 
in a sectional. 

We have seen and heard the band, under the direc­
tion of Mr. Sipos, demonstrate it's talents. We have seen 
this at the football and basketball games, as well as the con­
certs. Another smaller group of the band is the Pep Band 
who helps the fans sing and cheer the Wolves on to victory. 
There is a new drum major this year; Dan Millward, who 
takes his turn at strutting across the field, to lead the band. 



156 

Foreign Exchange Students 
Find Honie in Clar ks ton 

Sue tayed with Dr. Ushman for the half of year that she was living in 
Qarkston. 

This year at CHS there are five foreign exchange stu­
dents. All of the exchange students are considered to be se­
niors here, although at home some of them are in a lower 

grade. 
Four of the exchange students are from Brazil; Sue, 

John, Vinicio, and Eduardo. The other girl Anna, is from 
Sweden. 

Eduardo gets frustrated when learning to type in a different 
language. 

Eduardo, Vincinio, and John are all facinated by a wood carving in Basic Crafts. 



Vinicio finds Architectural Drawing a rather interesting class. 

Anna finds it hard to concentrate on her homework as ignment before a 
volleyball game. 

John gets a good laugh out of Mrs. Pasineau's sociology clas . 

15 



158 

A few employees at Pine Knob hand Pat Humphreys a pair of baby ski boots. 

One of the ski club regulars, Mike Jacks, comes to a slow stop. Ski club president, Devon Hartman, gives one of his usual 
miles. 



Skiers Invade Pine l( noh Slopes. 

Mr. Crawford, ski club sponsor, staples the ticket on Nancy Rid­
dle's coat. 

,:, ... -

- ~ r 

j_ 

1 

The ever popular ski club has a new president this 
year. For the first time, Devon Hartman has been elected 
as president. Mr. Crawford is the sponsor of ski club and 
keeps them well organized. 

This year ski club meets on Wednesday nights at 
nearby Pine Knob and the cost is $3.00 for a tow ticket, 
and ski rental is $2.00. 

Skiers haven't had much of a chance to ski this year 
with the club because of the rainy weather and lack of 
snow. 

While getting on her boots, surprised Scarlett Hysen is caught by 
the camera. 

Night tails on the slopes at Pine Knob. 

159 











New Coaches Boost Tean1 Efforts 
This year's Varsity football team had a 

couple of goals at the start of the season. To 
work and play as a team and to have a win­
ning season. The first one came through, 
Clarkston played as a team. 

The Wolves hosted a 4 and 5 season, so 
the second of the two goals didn't come 
through. It was a big disappointment for the 
team and new coaches not to have a winning 
season. 

Most Valuable Player award went to Dave 
Partlo. Dave had a fine year as a running 
back, and also as a split-end for part of the 
season. 

Most Improved Player award went to 
Mike Dennis. ABOVE: Coaches Van Elst, Warrenor,and White,are behind their boys all the way. 

ABOVE: Guys on the bench wait eagerly for some upcoming action. 

ABOVE: Quarterback Greg Swanson has full command of his fust string Wolves. 

164 



A mighty Oarkston running back, is cut short of making a successful 
goal. 

Most Valuable Player, Dave Partlo, tries to gain extra yardage. 

Dave Whitehead gets good blocking, while he goes out and around the end. 

165 



Clarkston 
20 
26 
00 
00 
35 
12 
33 
12 
22 

166 

Varsity Football Record 

Oxford 
Holly 

Andover 
Kettering 

Clarence ville 
West Bloomfield 

Milford 
Rochester Adams 

Avondale 

Opponent 
26 
20 

8 
14 
8 

22 
16 
14 
00 

Reggie Alexander looks on as the Oarkston Wolves defeat the Avondale 
Yellow jackets. 

Tailback Dave Whitehead is stopped by a Laker's defensive man at the line of scrim­
mage. 



Wolves Conie Up with Four Wins 

ABOVE: The Wolves try for another first down. BELOW: Quarterback Greg Swanson pa sing the ball to Oarkston's receiver. 

167 



Oarkston 's running back attempting to elude his opponent. 

Quarterback George Porritt gets rid of the ball before being 
tackled. 

168 

Junior Wolves Fight 
To 7-1 Season 

This year's Junior Varsity Foot­
ball team had an excellent year with 
a 7-1 record. Their only loss came 
against the league champions, the 
Milford Redskins. Coaches for this 
year's team were Mr. Hanson and 
Mr. Tungate. This was Mr. Tun­
gate's first year at coaching Junior 
Varsity football. 

Spirited J.V. players sit and wait their turn. 



J.V. Football Record 

Clarkston Opponent 

22 Oxford 8 
49 Holly 6 
34 Andover 6 
14 Kettering 0 
43 Clarenceville 0 
28 West Bloomfield 19 
16 Milford 32 
30 Rochester Adams 19 

J.V. coaches Hanson and Tungate watch from the sidelines. 

ABOVE: Oark ton returns the ball after a punt. BELOW: Oarkston's J.V. line ready for another touchdown. 

169 



ABOVE: Ken Johnson practices his iron shots for the league tour­
nament as John Anderson (below) works on his approach. 

ABOVE: Bruce Soulby sharpens his game by hitting a few shag balls. 



Linksn1en . • • 

Finish 16-4 
The C.H.S. Golf Squad had a good season . Their record consisted of 

16 wins and 4 losses in dual meet competition . The linksmen finished 2nd 
to State Champions West Bloomfield in league play. Other claims to fame 
throughout the season included; in the regional tourney and finishing 18th 
in the state finals. 

Cindy Booker is the first "gal" to be on the Golf Squad . She had a 
remarkably low average. In the fall she will be going professional. Lee 
Booker was medalist several times. He was first in league and runner up in 
regional and state competition. He also was one of five to make all state 
team. 

BELOW: Ondy Booker sinks another eight footer. 

The coaches, Mr. Chamberlain and Mr. Pierson talk about 
the squad's la test win. 

ABOVE: Lee Booker shows the perfect form of the top ju­
nior amateur golfer. BELOW: Don Short pauses in the locker 
room before going out on the course. 



Clarkston Harriers Third lll 
• League 

Clarkston 's Cross Country team, coached by Mr. Solley, 
placed 3rd in the Wayne-Oakland League. 

Thor Olaffson set a new 3 mile record of 16.57. He 
was also named most valuable runner, while Mike Crosby was 

voted most improved. 
Their overall record was 4-3 and their league record 

was 3-2. 

172 

Waiting for the sound of the starter's gun are Waterford Kettering 
and Oarkston runners. 

ABOVE: Jeff Mcllrath looking at the world upside down. BELOW: 
Thor Ola ff son tretches his muscles before the race. 



Mike Crosby, Bryan Carlson, Gary Mason, Pitt Humphreys, Marc Harris, and Howard Phelps are striving for final positions. 

,,c,·· 
: ··{:/ ... -,,..-~ ~ 

·., ,, ··s 
•, 

Howard Phelps, Marc Harris, Pitt Humphreys and Gary Mason take a 
trial run of course before the race. 

Waterford Kettering runner gives Gary Mason a run for hi money. 

173 



174 

Varsity Team: Sharon Bachand, Jennifer Payne, Angie Kraud, Coach Denstaedt, Judy Swanson, Sheryl Stickley, Jane Church, Desiree Simkins, 
and Billie Carroll, share a joke while watching the J.V. team practice. 

BELOW: Angie Kraud sets up the ball for her front line. RIGHT: 
Sheryl Stickley serves the ball to waiting opponents. 



Powerhall Con1es to C.H.S. 

Coach Miller talks over tactics with Anna Cederlof, Diane Fuller and Manager Debbie Mc­
Carrick to the left, and Martha Geoit, ancy Foster, and Hazel Geoit to the right. 

Martha and Hazel Geoit wait patiently to return the serve. 

A new sport came to C.H.S. this year , 
Girls Powerball. A game of competitive vol­
leyball. 

The Varsity team under the coaching of 
Mrs . Densteadt while Mrs . Miller coached the 
Junior Varsity . 

The Varsity record was 6-2 for the year 
while the J.V. hosted a 7-1 record . 

WON 
Lake Orion 
Milford 
Kettering 
Mott 
Avondale 
Claren ceville 

WO 
Lake Orion 
Milford Kettering 
Mott 
W. Bloomfield 
Andover 
Claren ceville 

Varsity 

J.V. 

LOST 
W. Bloomfield 
Andover 

LOST 
Avondale 

Diane Fuller returns the ball from her front line position. 

175 



176 

Wolves Finish 3rd 
In W-0 League 

After last years successful Varsity basketball team, 
C.H.S . was very expectant of this year's team. Despite great 
coaching from Dave McDonald and never ending efforts from 
the players, the team could not get it together again to take 
the league title. The team was third in the league behind Ket­
tering and Milford. 

In tournament play the Wolves played Davison in the 
first round and lost. Coach McDonald is looking forward to 
next season. 

Coach McDonald sits on the edge of his seat as he watches his 
team . 

The starting five getting ready for another action-filled game. 



• 

ABOVE: The Varsity team run out of the locker room as 
the girls cheer them on. BELOW: Dave Partlo takes a jump 
shot for two. 

Dave Partlo fades back while Steve Philpott 
guards his man. 

177 



Four Seniors End High School Career 

178 

Larry Miracle goes up for a lay-up while everybody waits below for the re­
bound. 

Clarkston 

53 
75 
61 
66 
80 
55 
47 
57 
54 
53 
65 
61 
55 
44 
73 
60 
72 
58 
76 
81 

Varsity Basketball Record 

Davison 
Pontiac Northern 
West Bloomfield 

Waterford Kettering 
Holly 

Andover 
Waterford Mott 

Clarenceville 
Rochester 

Milford 
Lake Orion 

West Bloomfield 
Rochester Adams 
Waterford Kettering 
Waterford Township 

Andover 
Clarencevi!le 

Milford 
Davison 

Lake Orion 

Coach McDonald gives the team a pep talk before going out on the floor. 

Opponent 

70 
90 
47 
79 
46 
70 
48 
54 
64 
78 
45 
51 
61 
57 
66 
49 
66 
59 
83 
57 



Steve Philpott out-jump his opponent. 

ABOVE: Gary Mason concentrates on blocking the lay-up. 
BELOW: Varsity coach McDonald and J.V. coach Bihl con­
verse while watching warm-ups. 

179 



180 

J.V. B-Ball Meets 
Tough Con1petition 

The Junior Varsity basketball team came 
across some hard luck this year with a 7-9 
record and 44 league record. 

This is Coach Bihl's second year as J.V. 

coach. 
George Porritt is one of the more out­

standing J.V. players. George was moved up 
to the Varsity Squad for a couple of games, 
but found out it was tougher than he 
thought. 

Mike Coulter, followed by the rest of the J .V. team, shakes 
hands after a fine game. 

Randy Miller jumps high to take the jump ball for Oarkston. 

J 



J.V. Basketball Record 

C.H.S. Opp. 
51 Davison 75 
42 Pontiac orthern 50 
48 West Bloomfield 44 
45 Waterford Kettering 47 
60 Holly 44 
62 Andover 84 
63 Waterford Mott 71 
49 Clarenceville 32 
48 Rochester 60 
73 Milford 58 
59 Lake Orion 31 
51 West Bloomfield 59 
48 Rochester Adams 61 
64 Waterford Kettering 58 
54 Waterford Township 44 
58 Andover 60 
57 Clarenceville 48 
51 Milford 34 
56 Davison 54 
63 Lake Orion 64 

George Porritt takes good aim for a jump shot. 

Nobody can block this shot of Walt Delisle. 

Barry Miller waits patiently for the ball to come down. 

181 



Jan Johnson hurries down the court to help her team­
mates. 

The Wolvettes and their opponent wait to see who will get 
the rebound. 

182 

ABOVE: Coach Modesitt and Coach DeArmond discuss their latest victory. 
BELOW: Sonia Mills takes it easy during warm-up practice. 

10 



ABOVE: Pam Michalcheon waites for a rebound. BELOW: Varsity 
Wolvettes line up to display their trophy. 

W olvettes Battle 
To 10-2 Record 

Coach Miss Modesitt led the Varsity Wolvettes to 
the Wayne-Oakland League Championship. This was 
the second year in a row that the girls varsity has 

worked hard and won the league trophy. The team 
had a 10-2 overall record with a 5-0 in the league. 
The team consisted of Cathy Bunton, Billie Carroll, 
Jan Johnson, Pam Mihalcheon, Sonia Mills, Desi Sim­
kins, Paula Speace, Sheryl Stickly, and Judy Swanson, 
Managed by Toni Waterbury. 

Clarkston Opponent 
37 Our Lady of the Lakes 23 
35 Waterford Mott 12 
32 Pontiac Catholic 40 
54 Claren ceville 20 
23 Andover 22 
39 Oxford 29 
44 Waterford Kettering 16 
32 Rochester Adams 43 
48 Milford 25 
34 Waterford Township 23 
40 West Bloomfield 34 
41 Lake Orion 20 

32 



ABOVE: Coach DeArmond informs her team about the latest ruling, "Fem-gaurds" for all her players. BELOW LEFT: Three Junior Varsity Wol­
vettes warm up before a game. BELOW RIGHT: Nancy Foster goes up for a lay-up. 



Clarkston JV 
29 Waterford Mott 

17 Pontiac Catholic 

so Claren ceville 

21 Andover 

29 Oxford 

40 Waterford Kettering 

24 Rochester Adams 

28 Milford 

47 Waterford Township 

57 West Bloomfield 

27 Lake Orion 

I. 

Opponent JV 
13 
11 

0 
12 

8 
14 
9 

17 
4 

18 
11 

--

Junior Varsity 
Wolvettes Undefeated 

The 1972-73 Junior Varsity Wolvettes were the first 
undefeated girls Junior Varsity team at C.H.S. Coach De-
Armond led the girls to a victorious 11-0 record. At the end 
of the season Cindy Hunt and Nancy Foster were voted the 
Most Valuable Players . The Most Improved Player was 
Laurie Miller. The other members of the team were: Sharon 
Bachand, Kathy Coates, Theresa Gee, Jennifer Payne, 
Marlene Porter, Gail Richard , and Jan Stefanski. Carol 
Pierce was the manager. 

RIGHT: Jan Stefanski and other teammate run to 
make a rebound. BELOW: Sharon Buchand shoots a 

successful basket. 



186 

Varsity Matnien 3rd • 
Ill League 

Mr. Moscovic has coached four years as 
a head coach and one year as an assistant 
coach. 

The matmen had two League Champs 
this year, Rick Detkowski, and Brian Knake. 
Rick took 1st in Districts and Regionals. 
Taking 1st in those two meets moved him to 
the State Tournament. Rick took 6th in the 
State. Ricks' season record was 43-3 and his 
overall record was 103-12. 

Besides Rick and Brian there are Mike 
Seaton and Ken Johnson. All four are se­
niors. The Matmen finished 3rd in the 
League and 4th over all. 

ABOVE: Dave Vanaman is about to throw a headlock on Tom Keckanon from 
West Bloomfield. 

BELOW: Rick Detkowski has his hand raised after one of his many wins. 



ABOVE: In one of his more leisurely positions Ken John on has a one armed headlock. 

BELOW: Brian Knake took a first place in the Wayne-Oakland Wrestling tournament. 

~-~ I ' 

-----

Varsity Wrestling Record 

C.H.S. Opp. 
14 Walled Lake Western 
54 Waterford Township 
21 Rochester Adams 
21 West Bloomfield 
26 Waterford Kettering 
32 Claren ceville 
28 Milford 
36 Bloomfield Hills Andover 
18 Pontiac Catholic 

BELOW: Randy Lane uses his famous Guillo­
tine to pin his opponent. 

50 
10 
36 
40 
27 
25 
24 
30 
27 

187 



188 

J.V. Wrestlers End Good Season with a Win 

The J .V. wrestlers got a lot of ex­
perience on the J .V. squad al though 
a lot of the time there were not 
enough wrestlers to fill all of the 
spots. 

Johnny Moore, Dave Houts, Dan 
Robb, Jim Willockx, and Curt 
Smith were some of the J.V. men 
who had the chance to wrestle in a 
few Varsity matches. 

Tim Smith·is riding his man so he can score some points. 

Lyle Shelton hits a switch to get two points to be on top of his opponent. 



Johnny Moore puts a cradle on his man to put him away. 

Waiting for the referee's starting whistle is Dave Houts. 

After adding six points onto his teams' score 
is Jim Willockx. 

J.V. Wrestling Record 

C.H.S. Opp. 

21 Walled Lake Western 36 
36 Waterford Township 30 
21 Rochester Adams 49 
24 West Bloomfield 45 
28 Waterford Kettering 51 
36 Clarenceville 33 
42 Milford 24 
60 Bloomfield Hills Andover 66 
3 Pontiac Catholic 14 

189 



190 

Jane Sealy-Secretary 

SOPHOMORES 

Sharon Bachard 
Laura Ford 
Kim Green 
Cheri Jones 
Barb Neff 
Jennifer Payne 
Mike Pitts 
George Porri.tt 
Julie Purves 
Lee Surre 
Bob Wilkinson 

Mark Hallman-President 
Gerry Adams-Vice President 

JUNIORS 

Rick Carter 
Mike Dennis 
Darlene Easton 
Laura Esser 
Colleen Flanagan 
Holly Hawke 
Gale Jorgensen 
Boni Keyser 
Terri Mullane 
Melissa Wallace 
Mike Walters 

Janise Adams-Treasurer 

SENIORS 

Nancy Bildstein 
Brent Burns 
Melissa Dell 
Denise Dushane 
Joel Griffiths 
Bill Hamilton 
Vicki Hart 
Scott Leak 
Kevin MacMillan 
Conrad Smith 

1972-73 STUDENT COUNCIL 



ROY BROTHERS 
STANDARD SERVICE 

INC. 

6756 Dixie Hwy. at M--15 
Minor Repairs-Towing 

Phone 625-5731 

Congratulations 
and 

Good Luck 
to the class of 1973 

BERG CLEANERS 

6700 Dixie Hwy. 

Clarkston, Michigan 
625-3521 

HARVEY'S 
RESTAURANTS 

HARVEY'S COLONIAL HOUSE 
5896 DIXIE HWY., WATERFORD. MICH. 48095 (313) 623-0940 

HARVEY'S STEAK AND EGGS 
5395 DIXIE HWY .• WATERFORD, MICH. 48095 (313) 623-0344 

HARVEY'S COUNTRY KETTLE 
39 ORTONVILLE RD., ORTONVILLE, MICH. 48462 (313) 627-3330 

191 



192 

Congratulations Class of '73 

TOM RADEMACHER 

Chevrolet 

6751 Dixie Hwy. 

LA DUC J EWE LE RS 
Fine Diamonds 

Class Rings 

Irv La Due 5887 Dixie Highway 
Independence Commons 

623-0967 Waterford, Michigan 

Clarkston Mich. 

Huttenlocher's 
Kerns Norvell, Inc. 

1007 W. Huron St. 
P.O. Box 280 

Pontiac, Michigan 

Howard, James & Richard 
Hutten I ocher 



Town Shop 
Finest Clothes 

for Men & Women 

Tuxedo Rentals 

Visit the back room 
for the latest Junior 

Fashions 

3115 Main 
Clarkston 
625-2828 

Squire Cleaners 
Prestige Cleaning 
at Regular Prices 
623-0906 

FREE TV & COFFEE 
AIR-CONDITIONED 

OAKLAND MOTEL 

6584 DIXIE HWY! (US-10) 
Y. Ml. S. OF M-15 
CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN 48016 

PH. 625-4810 
AREA CODE 313 

Waterford Hill 
Greenhouse 

5992 Dixie Hwy. 
Waterford, Michigan 

623-0081 

We specialize in ladies 
clothes and alterations 

Band and Cheerleading 
Uniforms-1. 75 

Shirts in by 9:00 
out by 5:00 

:i_f{ o 'j 

--- - - ~ -· -.... 
193 



194 

PHONE 335-6112 

-- ~ - _, 
' . ~ 

AUTHORIZED SALES AND SERVICE 

,,,_,,. COLOR TV 

770 ORCHARD LAKE AVE 

PONTIAC , MICHIGAN 480!53 

1952 

PORRITT DAIRY 

Grade A Dairy 
Products 

Lake Orion, Michigan 

Deer Lake 
Lumber 

7110 Dixie Hwy. 
625-4921 

Congratulations Class 
Of '73 

197 

Wonder Drugs 
5789 Ortonville Rd. 
Clarkston, Michigan 

Monday through Sat-9.00 a.m.-
10:00 p.m. 

Sunday 10-6:00 

• Free Prescription delivery 
• Sanders Candies 
• American Greeting Cards 
• Complete Convalescent 

Rental Service 
• Prescription Specialists 

625-5271 

Trust your heating to 

BEACH 
fuel & supply 

5738 M-15 
Clarkston, Michigan 48016 

625-3630 

Every drop burns clean 

e 
I Fuel Chief \. 

HEATING OIL . 



Your plans for the 
future may depend 

on your financial 
plans for today. 

Let us help you 
get started . 

PONTIAC JTATE BANK 

PHON E 623-0888 

DIXIE FLORAL 

!5233 DIXI E H IGHWAY 

D RAYTON P LAINS , MI CH I G AN 

$htII 
FLOOR COVERING 

ORIN HANK SHELL 

Phone 625-2244 

CARPET 

LINOLEUM 

FORMICA 

VINYL 

WALL TILE 

P H ON E 

OR 3-1209 

•~•A,fiirrfi§t • 
Sashabawat Maybee 

Clarkston . M1ch 1gan 

Free Prescription Delivery 
Pay all utility bills here. 

Cosmetics Lofts Candy 
Richardson 's Ice Cream 

PINE KNOB PHARMACY 

195 



196 

Congratulations Graduates 

McGill & Son 
Heating & Building 

6506 Church St. Congratulations to the 
Clarkston, Michigan Class of '73 

625-3111 625-2386 

CLARKSTON LUMBER 

89 N. Holcomb 
625-4940 

Congratulations 
Class of '73 

Congratulations to the 
Graduating Class of 1973 

From 

CHIEF PONTIAC POST #377 

Serving God & Country 
For 55 Years. 

Department of Michigan 

From: 

"TALLY-HO 
REST AU RANT" 

and the 
"Paullou" 

"Well Done, Lou!" 



MAAK Of UCELLENC( 

DESIDERATA 

GO PLACIDLY AMID THE NOISE & HASTE. & 

REMEMBER WHAT PEACE THERE MAY BE 

IN SILENCE. AS FAR AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT 

surrender be on good terms wich all persons. Speak your truth 

quiecly & clearly; and listen to others, even the dull & ignorant; 

they coo have cheir scory. S., Avoid loud & aggressive persons, 

chey are vexations co the spirit. If you compare yourself with 

ochers, you may become vain & bitter; for always there will be 

greater & lesser persons chan yourself. Enjoy your :tchie\'ements 

as well as your plans. S., Keep interested in your own career, 

how~ver humble; it is a real possrssion in the changing fortunes 

of time. Exercise caution in your business affairs; for the world 

is full of trickery. But lee chis not blind you co what virtue there 

is; many persons strive for high ideals; and everywhere life is full 

of heroism. S., Be yourself. Especially, do not feign affection. 

Neither be cynical about love; for in the face of all aridity & 

disenchantment ic is perennial as che grass. S., Take kindly the 

counsel of che years, gracefully surrendering che chings of youch. 

Nurture strength of spirit to shield you in sudden misfortune. 

Bue do not distress yourself wich inuginings. Many fears are 

born of f.uigue & loneliness. Beyo1hl a wholesome disl·ipline, be 

gencle with yourself. s., You arc a child of chr uni\'erse, no less 

chan the trees & the scars; you have a righr to be hcre. And 

whether or not it is clear to you, no doubt the uni\'ersc is un­

folding as ic should. S., Therefore be at peace with God, 

whatever you conceive Him to be, and whatever your labors & 

aspirations, in the noisy confusion of life keep peace with your 

soul. S., \Vich all ics sham, drudgery & broken dreams, ic is 

scill a beautiful world. Be careful. Strive co be happy. s., s., 

FOUND .JN OLD SAINT PAUL'S CHURCH. BALTIMORE; DATED 1691. 

The Truck People from General Motors 197 



198 

Carry Out Service 
Phone: 673-7751 

Cocktails 

fl<._occo 's 
,-A_ A, I'.) :\Jl'\G 

SERV NG OAKLA',D cour,,-y 5 ',CE 1351 

5171 DIXIE HWY. 
DRAYTON PLAINS, MICH. 

PHONE 625-5171 

Mon.-Fri. 5:00-11 :00 
Sat. 5:00-12:00 

Sun. 5:00-11 :00 

NEW REBUILT 

CLARKSTON AUTO PARTS 
AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES 

6 NORTH MAIN 

CLARKSTON MICHIGAN 48016 

FRED H ELLISON 

Choice Meat & Groceries 

RUDY'S MARKET 

9 S. Main Street 
Clarkston , Michigan 

625-3033 

Jeep 
cJ/ahr. - {!_f'z.7.y1.LE.'t, <JJlymouth, :}.up, One. 

CHRYSLER - PLYMOUTH - RAMBLER - .JEEP 

6673 DIXIE HIGHWAY 

CLARKSTON, MICH. 

625-2635 

CHRISTINE AND ZIGGIES 
DELI 

5793 M-15 In Shopping Center 

Clarkston 
Kowalski Meats 

625-5322 
Bakery 

Dr. Ernest F. Denne 

optometrist 

eyes examined 
glasses fitted 

safety prescription glasses 

22 S. Main 
Clarkston 625-1815 



C.R. Anderson 
Plumbing, Heating and 

Excavating 

C.R. Anderson 
Clarkston, Michigan 

625-4440 

Congratulations! 

Best Wishes to the 
Class of '73 

Howes Lanes 

Serving the area for 25 years 

6697 Dixie Hwy. 

Bowling-Snack Bar-Dancing 

625-5011 

Our Best Wishes 
to the 

Graduating Seniors 

Ben Powell Disposal 

6440 Clarkston Rd. 
625-5470 

199 



200 

The 
Clarkston 
Education 

Association 
Congratulates 

Clarkston's 
Most Important Product. 



Congratulations 
irl Graduates. We have 

a free gift for you. 

It's a lovely Lane Keepsake Chest . . . and it's for 
freebies! Now you can stash away such items as 
senior prom invitations, snapshots of the guy in your 
life, flowers from your prom cors·age, ticket stubs 
from last summer's rock festival. It all can be locked 
up in your Keepsake Chest fo r safekeeping. Who 
knows? These little treasures could be the start of 
something really big. 

Derons 
Of 

Clarkston 
Furniture & 
Appliance 

7183 N. MAIN 625-3500 
To get your free Keepsake Chest, bring 

in your senior class identification. 

Clarkston Community 
School Employees 

Credit Union 

18% S. Main 625-2923 
Clarkston , Michigan 

48016 

Anderson Plumbing 
Heating-Excavating 

C. A.ANDERSON 
Clarkston , Michigan 

625-4440 

Congratulations 
Class of 1973 

From 

MCGILL & SON 
HEATING 

6506 Church St. 
625-3111 

Clarkston 

201 



Hl(;H SCHQQL 
(;A~OU~TE 

LET'S TAKE A GOOD 
LOOK AT EACH OTHER ... 

We know a young man just out of school has more on 
his mind than just a job these days. He's concerned 
about his world. He's looking at the future. And he's 
looking for a way to do something about it. 

We're looking at the future too. In fact we're dedi­
cated to 1t. And we're looking for people who feel the 
same way. 

You see, there's more to the Air Force than good 
pay, guaranteed jobs and valuable skills. There's also 
the satisfaction of doing something worthwhile and im­
portant. 

But that's something you'll have to decide for your­
self. It's easy to get the facts and there's no obligation. 
Contact your nearest Air Force Recruiter at 

USAF Recruiting Office 
35 E. Huron Street 

Pontiac, Michigan 48058 
Phone 332-9116 

Go ahead ... Take a good close look at us. 
We 'll look you over, too ... 

AND WE MIGHT BOTH FIND 
WHAT WE'RE LOOKING FOR 

Custom Floor Covering 

5930 M-15 625-2100 Clarkston 

*Carpeting 
*Inlaid Linoleum 
*Custom Made 
Formica Tops 
*Wall Paper 

Hours: 
Weekdays 8 a.m.-5 p.m. 
Saturday 9 a.m.-4 p.m. 

Decorating Service 
by Appointment 

BOOTHBY'S GIFTS 

Dixie Highway & White Lake Road 
Clarkston 625-5100 

JACK W. HAUPT PONTIAC 

North Main St. 
Clarkston, Michigan 



Al's Hardware 
Clarkston Cafe 

A 

Abbott, Marty 104 
Adams, Gerry 66,78,143 
Adams, Janise 78,85,144 
Adkins, Dixie 78 
Agar, Brent 78,152 
Agar, Penny 78 
Alexander, Dale 38 
Alexander, Reggie 38,166 
Allen, Claudia 38 
Allen, Gary 78,90 
Allen, Ken 104 
Allen, Marcia 38,68 
Allen, Robert 104 
Alley, Jim 104 
Altman, Sandy 104,113 
Amos, Cheryl 38 
Anderson, John 104,170 
Anderson, Ray 38 
Anderson, Tom 78,89 
Andrews, Mike 104 
Apmadoc, Gill 78 
Armstrong, Diane 104 
Arnold, Rachel 39 
Arnold, Vicki 78 
Arntz, Donna 39 
Arpoika, Dave 78,79 
Ash, Diane 104 
Atkinson, Geneva 39 
Atkinson, Marcia 39 
Aulds, Mary 78 
Auten, Sally 104,121 

B 

Bach, Denise 104 
Bach, Terry 79 
Bachand , Sharon 104 

Patrons 

Forrest 0. Hunt D.D.S. 
'A Friend' 

Student Index 
Bailey, Alaina 79 
Bailey, Dave 104 
Bailey, Melody 79 
Baker, Alan 105,154 
Baker, James 39 
Baker, Janet 79 
Baker, Mike 79,80 
Ball, Larry 39 
Ballard, Dave 79 
Banks, Steve 134 
Barber, Kim 79 
Bardowell, Elizabeth 105 
Barger, Dale 105 
Barlow, Pat 105 
Barnett, Benny 105 
Bausman, Cindy 105 
Beach, Chris 1 05 
Beadle, Cindy 105 
Beck, Debbie 105 
Beck, Gary 79 
Becker, Greg 39 
Beeman, Carol 40 
Belcher, Debra 105 
Bell, Christine 105 
Bellaire, Linda 40 
Bellairs, George 79 
Bellehumuer, Joan 79 
Bellomo, Roseann 105 
Bennett, Elizabeth 105 
Bennett, Mark 105 
Bennett, Rick 79 
Benson, Kathy 79 
Bentley, Dan 105 
Berry, Dean 79 
Berry, Jeff 105 
Beseau, Scott 79 
Bess, Sheryl 106 
Betts, Joanne 106 
Bey,Diane 106,129 
Bickerstaff, David 40 
Bickerstaff, Kevin 106,114 
Bigger, Kim 106 
Bigger, Richard 70 

James A. O'Neill MD, PC 
Charles E. Yee MD, PC 

Biggs, Barbara 40 
Bilbey, Patrick 40,48 
Bilbey, Steve 80 
Bildstein, Nancy Craft 40 
Bindig, Kathie 40 
Bird, Becky 106 
Birtsas, Anne 106 
Bishop, Bill 106 
Bixby, Anne 40 
Blair, Steve 106 
Blanchfield, John 80 
Blehm, Margaret 40 
Blevins, Margaret 106 
Blimka, Pete 80 
Bliss, Sandy 80 
Blower, Dan 106 
Blumeneau, Mark 106, 107 
Bohn, Holly 80,141 
Bond, Donna 80 
Bond, Robert 41 
Booker, Cindy 41,171 
Booker, Lee 80,171 
Borsh, Tom 41 
Bortz, Bridget 41 
Bortz, Jim 41 
Bosquez, .Ray 80 
Bouchard, Cheryl 106 
Bouchard, Tina 106 
Bowen, Dan l 06 
Bowman, Barb 80 
Bowser, John 107 
Brandel, Don 41 
Bratt, Gale 107 
Bratt, Melinda 80,87 
Braxton, Bruce 80 
Brazier, Mary Jo 80 
Breckenridge, Jill 107,151,154 
Breninger, Pam 42 
Breininger,Paul 107 
Brewer, Kathy 107 
Brewer, Randy 107 
Brisset, Jane 81 
Brittian, Daryl 81 

203 



Brokenshaw, Gayle 81 
Brooks, Teresa 42 
Brotemarkel, Terry 81 
Brown, Denise 42,46,59 
Brown, Jill 107 
Brown, Judy 81 
Brown, Lorraine 42 
Brown, Lucy 81 
Brown, Paul 107 
Bryan, ancy 81 
Bryant, Carolyn 81 
Bryant, Mike 42 
Buchanan,Becky 107 
Buchmann, Mike 107 
Buckles, Sharon 107 
Budrow, Peggy 81 
Buehrig, Chip 41,42,82 
Bullen, Ben 107 
Bullen, Linda 42 
Bun ting, Kim 108 
Bunton, Cathy 81 
Burnell, Debbie 52,81 
Burnette, Kelly 108 
Burns, Brent 43 
Byers, Rachel 81 

C 

Caldwell, Daryl 43 
Caldwell, Eric 108 
Caldwell, Gayle 43 
Calkins, Dean 81 
Callahan, Annice 81 
Callahan, Lezlie 81 
Campbell, Dan 120 
Campbell, Dave 108 
Campbell, Debby 43 
Campbell, Diane 108 
Campbell, Gina 81 
Campbell, Judy 108 
Campe, Don 108 
Carlson, Bryan 81 
Carlson, Sheryl 108 
Carnell, Jim 81 
Carpenter, Sheri 82 
Carpenter, Steve 43 
Carroll, Billie 82 
Carte, Debbie 82 
Carter, Jon 82 
Carter, Ricky 82 
Carter, Teresa 82 
Caskey, Debby 82 
Casper, Jeff 108 
Caverly, Vicky 108 

204 

Cederlof, Anna 43,157 
Centers, Ronald 43 
Chad, Jim 41,43 
Chartier,Sue 108 
Cheek, Vicki 43,46 
Chenoweth, Deborah 108 
Church, Jane 82,154 
Clarke, Brenda 108 
Claus,Mike 109,115 
Clements, Bruce 109 
Clifton, Russell 43 
Coad, Pat 44 
Coates, Kathy 109 
Cobb, Mary 44 
Cohoon, Shelia 82 
Cole, Greg 82 
Collins, Doris 44 
Connelly, Cathy 82 
Conrad, Patty 82 
Constable, Gerald 109 
Constable, Sharon 45 
Conway,Sherry 109 
Cook, Lorna 109 
Cooke, Craig 83 
Cooley, D. 45 
Coolidge, Martha 109 
Cooper, Brian 83 
Cooper, Kathy 109 
Cooper, Kay 83 
Cooper, Robyn 109 
Cooper, Valerie 109 
Cooper, Vickie 45 ,49 
Coppersmith, Wendy 83 
Cqulter, Mike 109,180 
Covarrubias, Robin 109 
Coventry, Kevin 45 
Cowdrey, David 109 
Cowdrey, Jim 83 

Cowling, Tracey 83 
Cozadd, Ron 83,152 
Crane, Candee 109 
Crass, Karen 83 
Crosby, Allen 109 
Crosby, Mike 98 
Cross, Laurie 110 
Cross, Mary 83 
Crossley, Debra 45 
Crouch, Jeff 83 
Crowe, Russell 14,45,140,152,155 
Curry, Ed 83 
Curry, Steve 45 
Curson, Laurie 110 
Curtis, Dori 110 
Cuthbertson, Ginny 110,151 
Cuthbertson, Terry 45 
Cutshall, Alan 15,46 
Czinder, Cathy 83 

Czinder, Nancy 110 

D 

Dancey, Cheryl 110 
Daniels, Aimee 110 
Danley, Kathy 83,102 
Darling, Steve 110,131 
Davidson, Earla 46,152 
Davies, Jim 110 
Davis, Ann 110 
Davis, Brian 110 
Davis, Jim 110 
Davis, Mike 83 
Davis, Patty 46 
Davis, Paula 83 
Day, Duane 84 
Day, Greg 110 
Day, Marion 46 
Dean, Barb 110 
Dean, Pat 84,145 
Dean, Walt 46 

DeArmond, Linda 44,46 
DeClerck, Dave 84 
DeClerck, Don 110 
Delisle, Walter 111,181 
Dell, Melissa 46 
Dell,Mike 111,155 
Delongchamp, Dan 47 
Delude, Joe 111 
Deneen, Rod 47 
Dengate, Diane 111 
Dennis, Denise 111 
Dennis, J. Douglas 47 
Dennis, Mike 84 
Denniston, Pam 84 
De Rosia, Ka thy 111 
Derryberry, Teresa 47 
Detkowski, Richard 47,186 
DeWald, Randy 84 
Dixon, Peggy 111 
Dixon, Ted 47 
Dixon, Theresia 111 
Dobleske, Deborah 111 
Dodd, Diane 111 
Dodman, Mike 111 
Doherty, Tim 111 
Domroese, Albert 47 
Doner, Chuck 84 
Donnelly, Julie 111 
Donnelly, Raymond 107,111 
Dorse, Yvonne 84 
Doty, Cathy 84 
Doty, Mona 111 



Dougherty, Peggy 112 
Douglas, Terry 112 
Dowd,Bud 112,130 
Dowdle, Teresa 84 
Drake, Doreen 112 
Dubats, Steve 112 
Dudler, Dave 112 
Dushane, Denise 48,69,143 
Duva, Dan 84 
Duval, Debbie 84 
Duval, Diane 112 

E 

Easler, Sandy 112 
Easton, Pat 48 
Eaton, Darlene 84 
Eaton, Nancy 84 
Eaton, Tom 48,80 
Elsholz, Jeff 84 
Epley, Gary 48 
Esser,Laura 101 
Etchason, Linda 84 
Evans, Sue 85 

F 

Fahr, Steve 112 
Fairse,Nancy 112 
Fancher, Rod 48,63 
Farley,Bob 112 
Farner, Neal 112 
Faust, Ellen 112 
Faust, Jeff 85 
Fay, Marcia 85 
Fearnow, Bev 48,53 
Fearnow, Mat 112 
Fender, Robert 113 
Feneley, Dirk 85 
Fetter, Michael 48,67 
Filbert, Bill 85 
Filbert, Terry 113 
Finch, Gail 85 
Findley, Cindy 85 
Fisher, Mary 85 
Fisk,Cathy 113,124 
Fitzthomas, Dawn 113 
Flanagan, Colleen 85 
Fletcher, Chuck 113 
Floer, Tim 85 
Floyd, Sherman 113 

Fogg, Greg 48,67 
Fogg, Mike 113 
Folk, Ruth 85 
Foos, Mike 113 
Foote, Donald 49 
Foote, Mike 49 
Ford, Connie 85,144 
Ford, Debra 46,49 
Ford, Jerry 113 
Ford, Laura 113 
Foster, Andrea 91 
Foster, David (Tiny) 66 
Foster, Ken 85 
Foster, ancy 113 
Foster, Teresa 86 
Fox, Dawn 49 
Fox, Linda 86 
Fox, Peggy 49 
Fredrickson, Teresa 86 
Freiberg, Dan 49 
Frick, Bruce 49 
Frick, Ed 113 
Fry, John 113 
Fuller, Diane 86,175 
Funck, Darrel 86 
Funck, Sue 86 
Fusilier,Joe 113 

G 

Gackstetter, Rollie 50 
Gaines, Glen 114 
Galbraith, Mary 86 
Galligan, orman 86,153 
Gallo, Sharon 114,118 
Gallo, Sue 50 
Gardiner, Lori 114 
Gardner, Tim 82 
Garland, Rose 114 
Garten, Carl 86 
Garten, Diane 86 
Gates, Carol 114 
Gatton, Joe 86 
Gauthier, Don 14,15 
Gavor, Debra 86 
Gaves, Becky 86 
Gee, Theresa 114 
Geoit, Hazel 86,175 
Geoit, Martha 114,175 
Gibbs, Debbie 50,150 
Gibbons, Ricky 86 
Gibson, Jo 86 
Gilbert, Pam 114 
Gilmore, Val 114 

Glavich, Linda 87 
Goebel, Sherry 87 
Golding, Bob 87 
Gooch, Lisa 114 
Gordon, Joe 87 
Gragg, Denise 87 
Graham, Gary 114 
Grandt, Mark 87 
Grant, Ray 114 
Grattan, Ron 114 
Graves, Lorie 87 
Graves, orma 50 
Gravilla, Sherry 87 
Gray, Ron 50,140,141 
Gray, Tracy 115 
Green, Debbie 87,144 
Green, Helen 87 
Green, Kim 115 
Green, Terry 50 
Greenacre, Sandy 115 
Greene, Rod 115 
Grimshaw, Ellen 87 
Grimshaw, Jeff 87 
Grogan, Sharon 51 
Gross, Marlea 87 
Grubb, Sue 115 
Gruenberg, Sigrid 87 
Guerrero, Pat 87 
Gunter, Rick 115 
Gusie, Kathy 47 ,87 
Guzek, Dave 51 
Guzinske, Cheri 87 

H 

Hagan, Bill 88 
Hagan, Jack 51 
Haggadone, Debora 115 
Hagler, Jane 88 
Hagler, Julie 115 
Hall, Bernadette 51 
Hall, Cathy 51 
Hall, Jeff 51 
Hall, Vanya 115 
Hallman, Mark 51 
Halsema, Ralph 52 
Halsey, John 115 
Hamilton, Kim 83,88,142,151 
Hamilton, Bill 52 
Hanna, Jeff 115 
Hanson, Sandy 88 
Hargraves, Barry 88 
Harrington, Mark 115 
Harrington, Vivian 88 

205 



Harris, Clifford 52,54 
Harris, Mark 88 
Harrison, Scott 88 
Hart, Vicki 52 
Hartman, Devon 88,158 
Harvey, Billie 115 
Harvey, Jeff 115 
Haslip, Flora 88 
Haslip, Fred 115 
Hattabaugh, Jeff 116 
Hawke, Holly 88,101 
Head, James 88 
Heath, Mary 116 
Heath, Mike 52 
Heazlit, Cindy 116 
Heffernan, David 116 
Hegwood, Greg 116 
Helvey, Deb 52 
Helzer, Cheryl 88 
Hendrick, Carla 116 
Hendrix, Ron 116 
Hensley, Dana 116 
Herr, Joseph 116 
Hess, Garrett 116 
Higgins, Dave 116 
Hillis, Steven 53 
Hillman, Shellie 88 
Himelspach, Fran 116 
Hinkle, Deborah 116 
Hinkle, Evelyn 50,53,67 
Hinkley, Tim 53,142 

Hinton, Cindy 53 
Hitchcock, John 88 
Hoard, Cheryl 53,73 
Hoard, Sarah 117 
Hoard, Wendy 89 
Hoffman, Esther 88,89 
Holcombe, Renee 117 
Holey, Brenda 11 7 
Holland, Cindy 117,126 

Holland, Janet 89 
Hollis, Dan 117 
Holloway, Carrie 117 
Holloway, Jim 89 
Honey, Bill 117 
Hool, Pam 79,89 
Hoopengamer, Barth 105,117 

Hoopengamer, Darla 10,5 3 
Hooper, Mike 117 
Hoskins, Nancy 117 
Houts, Dave 89,189 
Howe, Linda 5 3 
Howe, Vicky 89 
Hubbard, Bruce 117 
Hubble, Linda 89 
Hughson, Don 54 
Humphery, Larry 89 

206 

Humphrey, Theresa 117 

Humphreys, Pat 54,158 

Hunt, Rick 54 

Hutchins, Dave 89 

Hux, Allen 51,54 

Hyndman, Angela 54 
Hysen, Scarlet 117,159 

Inman, Cindy 118,125 
Innis, Gail 118 

J 

Jacks, Chris 112 
Jacks, Mike 54,158 
Jarvis, Russel 118 
Jervis, Judy 89,97 
Johnson, Cori 118 
Johnson, George 55 
Johnson, Greg 89 
Johnson, Jan 5 5 
Johnson, James 89 
Johnson, Karen 118 
Johnson, Ken 55,170,187 
Johns on, Kenneth 118 
Johnson, Marcia 118 
Johnson, Nancy 118 
Johnson, Terry 118 
Johnston, Brenda 118 
Jones, Cecil 118 

Jones, Cherri 118 
Jones, Dennis 5 5 
Jones, Donna 119 
Jones, Jeanette 55 
Jones, Jeff 89 
Jones, Lynette 55 
Jones, Richard 90 
Jones, Sue 55 
Jones, Sunni 56 

Jorgensen, Chuck 82,84,90 
Jorgensen, Gale 90,144 

Joyner, Diane 90 
Juliano, Donna 56 
Juliano, Mike 90 
Justice, B. 5 6 
Justice, Cindy 119 
Justice, Fay 90 

K 

Kabana, Jim 119 
Kalfayan, John 119 
Kay, Gary 90 
Kee, Salli 90 
Keeley, Wayne 90 
Keller, Mary 119 
Kellogg, Dave 119 
Keyser, Boni 78,90 
Kidd, Beth 90,96 
Kight, Jeff 119 
King, Bev 119 
King,Katie 119 
King, Ronald 119 
Kish, September 59 
Kitson, Jim 119 
Klann, LaRee 119 
Klann, Mike 119 
Klein, Janet 56 
Klein, Steve 119 
Klumpp, Karen 119 
Klumpp, Sherri 5 6 
Klyder, Lorrie 90 
Klyder, Thomas 56 
Knake, Brian 56,187 
Knowlton, Sue 57 
Kopplin, Cara 90 
Koskela, Bob 119 
Kottke, Jayne 90,140,141 
Kotula, Brad 119 
Kranich, Trudi 90 
Kras, David 119 
Kraud, Angie 91,174 
Kris topek, Gloria 91 
Kuechle, Chris 91 
Kushman, Jenny 91 

L 

LaBarge, Dennis 91 
LaBarge, Margaret 57 
LaBeau, Joe 57 
LaFontaine, Lenna 91 
Lafontaine, Lois 120 
Lafoy, Rick 91 
Lafrance, Janice 120 
Lamb, Karen 91 
Land, Debbie 91 
Lane, Jeff 91 
Lane, Randy 120,187 
Lang, Gordie 106,120,135 
Lape, Denise 91 



LaRocque, Pam 120 
Latter, Sue 91 
Lavigne, Lance 57 
Lawrence, Jeff 91 
Leaf, Dave 91 
Leak, Scott 57 
Leaver, Mick 120 
Lefler, Angela 120 
Lehman, Ann 57 

Leichtnam, Janie 57 ,65 
Lekander, Tim 58 
Leopold, Barry 91 
Lepper, Diane 120 
Leroux, Michelle 120,150 
Leslie, Cary 12 0 
Levigne, Tim 92,118 

Lewis, Brenda 113,120 
Liles, Tamara 58 
Limbaugh, Randy 121 
Lindahl, Kirk 121 
Lindahl, Lee Ann 15,58 
Lintz, Richard 58 
Little, Leslie 92 
Lockard, Kim 121 
Locker, John 102 
Locker, Mary 92 
Logan, Pam 121 
Lohff, Bev 121 
Lorenz, Lori 121 
Love, Laura 121 
Love, Vivian 121 
Lovelace, Ronald 121 
Lund, Linda 15 3 
Lundy, Jan 58 
Lyons, Debby 92 
Lyons, John 121 
Lyons, Mike 92 

M 

MacDougall, Malcohm 92 
MacMillan, Gary 58 
Maddock, Kathy 92 
Mager, Debra 5 8 
Mager, Georgina 59 
Mahar, Rich 121 
Maier, Bill 92 
Maki, Debbie 59 
Maloney, Rick 92 
Manigold, Vickie 59 
Mansfield, Becky 121 
Marino, Lynette 121 
Marquette, Terry 122 

Marsh, Pat 122 

Marshall, Alice 10,41,59 
Marshall, Mary Ann 92 
Martin, Cathy 59 
Martin, Patti 92 
Mason, Bob 122 
Mason, Gary 84,92 
Mass, Laura 121 
Mast, Chris 92 
Matlock, Sue 60 
Mausolf, Mike 122 
Mauti, Steve 93 
May, Barb 93 
Mayo, John 60 
Mayo, Lorraine 122 
McAlevy, Tom 93 
McArthur, Bob 93 
McCallum, Cindy 93 
Mccarrick, Debbie 93 
McCarthar, Carolyn 122 
McClean, Mike 122 
McCloud, Barb 93 
McClusky, Mona 122 
McClusky, Sandy 60 
McCord, Chris 122 
McCormick, Pat 122 
McCray, Steve 93 
McCune, Dustin 93 
McDermott, Debbi 60 
McDonald, Pam 122 
Mcllrath, Jeff 122 
McIntire, John 60 
McLaughlin, Denise 122 
McLean, Cathy 93 
McLeod, Nancy 122 
McMillan, Kevin 58,60, 143 
McNeil, Patty 122 
McQuillan, Kathy 122 
McQuillan, ·Theresa 93 
McVety, Ron 123 
Mears, Gail 123 
Mears, Nancy 93 

Medlin, Ed 60 
Meredith, Pat 123 

Merkel, Ruby 123 
Mersino, Mike 61 
Mersino, Sandy 123 
Mielke, Lynn 49 ,61 

Mihalcheon, Pam 57 ,61 
Milkey, Judy 93 

Miller, Barry 123,181 
Miller, Carolyn 123 

Miller, David 12 3 
Miller, John 93 

Miller, Laurie 123 
Miller, Randy 123,180 

Miller, Renee 93 
Millmine, Mike 94 

Mills, Gary 123,155 
Mills, Sonia 94,97 
Millward, Dan 94 
Minard, Richard 123 
Minton, David 123 
Miracle, Darrell 123 
Miracle, Karen 11,61 
Miracle, Larry 61,74 
Mirousky, Tracy 121 J 23 
Molina, Gary 110,123 
Molina, Jerry 124 
Moller, Delores 94 
Molter, Karen 94 
Moore, Bev 94 
Moore, Craig 61 
Moore, John 124,135,189 
Moore, Leslie 124 
Moore, Matthew 94 
Moore, Vicki 94 
Morgan, John 124 
Morgan, S. 124 
Morouse, Michelle 94 
Morrow, Terri 94 
Morse, Cheryl 94 
Moshier, Greg 61 
Moshier, Richard 124 

Moshier, Rick 124 
Mudge, Tara 62 
Mullane, Teri 94 
Mullen, Mark 94 
Mullen, Pat 124 
Murphay, Dan 124 
Myers, Ron 62 

avarre, Yvonne 62 
eal, J. 62 
eff, Barb 124 
eff, Karen 94.144 
eff, Ll a 94 
ewhan, cott 94 
ewman, Debbie 124 
ichola . Lou 62 
icholson, Becky 124 
icholson. Pam 62 
icholson. Prudy 94 
icoL Claudia 95 
orris, Cindi 62,71 
orton, Joe 125 
urenberg, Mi e 11OJ25 

207 



0 

Oakley, Alan 125 
O'Berry, Becky 95 
O'Dell , Brenda 62 
O'Dell, Pat 63 
Ogans, Larry 127 
Ogg, Bob 125 
Ogg, Christine 63 
Olafsson, Thor 52,63 
Oles, Lorin 125 
O' ea!, Dan 95 
Olney, Llnda 125 
Olney, Pat 95 
Olsen, Cindy 125 
Olson, Chuck 95 
Olson, Paul 125 
O'Rourke, Kathy 11,125 
Osterkamp, Paul 125 
Ostrand, Sue 63 
Overton, Bill 125 

p 

Pace, Tina 125 
Pace, Tony 95 
Packer, Jennifer 95 
Palace, Steve 31,125 
Palmer, Joan 63 
Palmer, Pat 95 
Pambid, Mark 126 
Parker, Ron 126 
Parsons, Sherry 95 
Partlo, Dave 63,143,165,177 
Partlo, Steve 95 
Paulson, Zona 63 
Payne, Chris 126 
Payne, Debi 126 
Payne, Jenny 126 
Payne, Pam 95 
Pearsall, Connie 126 
Perry, Cyndie 95 
Persful, Lona 63 
Peters, Lynne 126 
Peters, Mark 64 
Pfister, Charles 126 
Phelps, Howard 95 
Phillips, Bob 124,126 
Philpott, Steve 60,64,177 
Pidd, Cyndi 126 
Pierce, Carol 126 
Pierce, Meladee 126 
Pierson, John 126 

208 

Pifer, Deborah 126 
Pitts, Mike 126,155 
Poage, Julie 122,126 
Poeppe, Kevin 64,72 
Pointer, Byron 127 
Polasek, Debbie 64 
Poole, Julia 14,95,153 
Pope, Louis 95 
Porritt, George 118,127,181 

Porsch, Marilynne 127 
Porter, Marilyn 15,96 
Porter, Marlene 127 
Postal, Mark 64 
Postal, Sue 127 
Potter, Sherry 96 
Powell, Brian 96 
Prano, Joan 64,118 
Prater, Candi 64 
Preseau, Paul 96 
Preseau, Pete 127 
Pretznow, Barb 96 
Prevo, Mark 127 
Prevost, Shirley 96 

Priebe, Greg 127 
Profitt, Len 41,65 
Pryomski, Gary 96 
Pryomski, Laurie 127 
Puckett, Debbie 96 
Pursley, Kim 127 
Purves, Julie 127 
Putnam, Jim 65 

Q 

Queen, Jim 127 
Quigley, Bill 65 
Quinlan, Patrick 66 

R 

Rachel, Dennis 66 
Racicot, Wendi 127 
Rademacher, Teresa 78,96,140,141 
Ragatz, Paula 96 
Rahn, Darlene 128 
Ratliff, Jim 128 
Raymond, Dan 128 
Redwood, Julie 128 
Reekwald, Russ 96 
Regentin, Mike 96 

Reginek, Mickey 96 
Reichert, John 56,66 
Rembach, Connie 66 
Remback, Barb 66 
Reppuhn, Kevin 128 
Reynolds, Don 128 
Reynolds, Vicki 128 
Richard, Gail 128 
Richards, David 45,66 
Richardson, Yogi 14,128 
Riddle, ancy 159 
Ridgeway, Martha 96 
Ridgeway, Rae Anne 66 
Ridley, Dirk 128 
Ridley, Tessa 128 
Rikerd, Karen 96 
Rivard, Debbie 96 
Rivard, Mary 66 
Rizzuto, Diane 97 
Robb, Dan 128 
Robbins, Ralph 128 
Robenault, Kirk 97 
Robenaul t, Mike 128 
Roberts, Jill 128 
Robins, Steve 97 
Robinson, Pat 97,101 
Rodrick, Ellie 128 
Rodriguez, Teri 67,128 
Rondo, Bill 97 
Ronk, Steve 129 
Roper, Debra 67 
Rose, Stephen 67 ,75 
Ross, Nancy 97 
Rotta, Dorene 97 
Ruelle, Deb 67 
Ruelle, Kathy 67 
Ruelle, Patti 129 
Ruhala, Kathy 97 
Ruhala, Joseph 67 
Rumsey, Rod 97,100,143 
Rumsey, Sandy 67 
Rundell , Gary 68 
Runkle, Gerry 129 
Rush, Robert 97 
Russell, Bob 97 
Rutherford, Tom 97 

s 

Sackrider, Sue 5 3,97 
Sadler, Debbie 97 
Saile, Doug 129 
Sanchez, Steve 12 9 
Sanders, Brenda 128 



Sans, Jeff 97 
Sansom, Joy 129 
Sargent, Michele 129 
Sartell, Debra 10,60,68 
Sartell , Diane 129,150 
Saunders, Dan 129 
Savage, Jerry 129 
Sawyer, Mike 129 
Saylor, Jim 129 
Schevern, Mark 129 

Schmidgall, Gene 97 ,154 
Schulte, Debbie 98 
Schwartz, Dale 98 
Schwartz, Dan 68 
Scott , Robert 98,103 
Sealy, Jane 49 ,68 
Seaton, Michael 68 
Seavey, Chuck 98 
Seffens, Judi 68 
Seffens, Mike 98 
Severance, Joe 129 
Sexton, Dwight 98 
Shedd, Lillian 68 
Shell, Jeff 118,130 
Shel ton, Larry 69 
Shelton, Lyle 130,188 
Shilling, Alison 69 
Short, Don 98,171 
Shuler, Yvonne 98 
Shurtz, Terri 98 
Sigler, Rick 130 
Simkins, Diane 130 
Simko,Sue 130 
Simons, Paul 98 
Simson, J. 69 
Sinclair, Deanna 69 
Sinclair, Renee 130 
Singleton, Bill 130 
Sirgany, Sandy 130 
Sizemore, Myra 98 
Skarritt, Joann 130 
Slade, Debi 69 
Sloan, Mike 99,130 
Smalley, Cindy 98 
Smart, Mike 130 
Smith, Becky 69 
Smith, Caroline 98,155 
Smith, Cathy 15,98 
Smith, Curt 130 
Smith, Daryl 130 
Smith, Debbie 69 
Smith, Gary 131 
Smith, Rick 99 
Smith, Rod 70 
Smith, Terry 99 
Smith, Teresa 99 
Smith, Tim 188 

Smithling, John 99 

Sarles, Denise 131 
Soulby, Bruce 70,170 
Soulby, Jane 99 
Sova, Chuck 99 
Sova, Dennis 70 
Speace, Paula 99 
Spencer, Chris 99 
Spencer, Elaine 131 
Spitler, Ray 99 
Squires, Denise 131 
Stalker, Pam 131 
Stamper, Allan 99 
Stamper, Sheryle 131 
Stanley, Sarilyn 70 
Stanton, Chris 99 
Stapleton, Jeff 99 
Stefanski, Jan 131 
Steiner, Kerry 131 
Stelmach, Gay 105,131 
Stephens, Nancy 99 
Stevenson, Terry 99 
Stewart, Chuck 70 
Stickley, Sheryl 59,99,174 
Stiff, Todd 131 
Stitt, Janet 70 
Stoddard, Laurie 100 
Stonner, Shane 100 
Stough,Dan 131 
Strehle, Carol 99,100 
Strehle, Dave 70 
Strilecky, Tina 71 
Strobehn, Michelle 131 
Strzelecki, Matt 131 
Strzelecki , Mike 131 
Stuemke , Leitha 100 
Stutzman, Martha 100 
Surre, Lee 131 
Surre, Lynn i6,100 
Sutterfield, Mike 132 
Sutton, Chris 132 
Swanson, Brad 132 
Swanson, Greg 164,167 
Swanson,Judy 55 
Swanson, Tom 132 
Swick, Bill 100 
Szymanski, Joe 132 

T 

Tarvestad, Faith 71 
Tarvestad, Joy 118,132 
Tate, Tim 132 
Taylor, Barb 132 

Taylor, Don 100 
Taylor, John 71 
Teague, Brian 132 
Tharpe, Debbie 132 
Thomas, David 132 
Thomas, Elaine 132 
Thomas, Linda 71 
Thomas, Rich 100 
Thompson, Jack 71 
Thompson, Debbie 132 
Thompson, Walter 132 
Thomson, Tim 100 
Thomson, Tom 53,71 
Thorn, Greg 132 
Thorn, Kent 100 
Tibbits, Sue 100 
Tilley, Judy 133 
Todd, Lee 133 
Tolliver, Steve 71 
Tassey ,Mike 72 
Tassey, Steve 133 
Tower, Beth 90,100 
Tower, Judy 133,134 
Trim, Sue 1 00 
Turner, Paula 72 

u 

U rssing, Joe 1 00 

V 

Vailliencourt, Debbie 89,100,155 
Valero, S. 72,156 
Vanaman, Dave 14,101,103,186 
V anCurler, Bill 101 
Vandenberg, J. 72 
Vandenberg, Sue 133 
VanDeVilde, Gerald 72 
VanHentenrick, Vic 101 
VanNorman, Dan 133 
Varner, Brenda 133 
Vascassenno, Margaret 101 
Vasko, Shirley 72 
Vaughn, Kathy 101 
Vedder, Kurt 133 
Verch, Pam 72 
Vernon, Diane 133 
Violette, Nancy 101 
Vosie, Chris 

20• 



21 0 

w 

Wade, Cindy 133 
Wagner, Cathy 133 
Wagner, Cindy 55 
Wagner, Robbin 133 
Wagnon, Mark 133 
Waites, Charmaine 74 
Walerych, Paul 62,73 
Walker, Belinda 73 
Walker, Mary 133 
Walker, Sandy 73 
Wallace, Melissa 78,82,101 
Walls,Dan 101 
Walter, Mike 101 
Walters, Craig 73 
Walts, John 73 
Wardell, Vickie 73,153 
Warden, Sandy 86,101 
Warren, Carol 101 
Warren, Craig 102 
Washnock, Debbie 133 
Waterbury, Cindy 42,73 
Waterbury, Mike 74 
Waterbury, Tom 134 
Waterbury, Toni 102 
Watson, Dan 134 
Watson, G. 134 
Watson, Kathy 11,102,144 
Webber, Sue 79,102 
Weber, Debbie 134 
Weeks, Cindy 16,134 

Weisel, Jeff 134 
Wendorf, Jeanette 17,134 
Wentz, Debbie 134 
Wern, Sheryl 134 
West, Jan 102 
West, Judi 102 
Western, Judy 113,134 
Wheatley, Cheri 102 
Wheeler, Steve 102,140,141 
White, Debra 1 02 
White, Otto 74 
White, Ron 118,134 
Whitehead, Bob 102 
Whitehead, Dave 102,165,166 
Whitehead, Jerry 134 
Whitmer, Bruce 74 
Whitmire, Patti 102,152,153 
Wickline, Donita 102 
Wiegele, Cindy 134 
Wiegele, Renee 7 4 
Wiley, Vern 66,67 
Wilkinson, Bob 135,140,141 
Williams, Doug 102 
Williams, Meg 74,142 
Williard, Lois 7 4 
Willis, Sue 96, 102 
Willits, Debra 60,64,74,151 
Willockx, Fred 7 4 
Willockx, Jim 102,189 
Willson, Don 103 
Willson, Karen 103 
Wilson, Bill 135 
Wilson, Debbie 103 

Wilson, Jim 75 
Wiser, Pat 75 
Wixom, Jody 135 
Womack, Ted 103 
Wood, Patty 103 
Woodham, Ken 103 
Wright, David 75 
Wright, ancy 75 
Wright, Vance 103 

y 

Yingling, Miachael 75 
Yoh, Becky 1 35 
Young, Bob 103 
Young, Daryel 135 
Young, Lee Ann 135 
Young, Ray 103 
Young, Sandy 103 
Young, Shelia 75 
Yovich, Dave 103 

z 

Zachos, Becky 52, 103,142 
Zander, Roger 75,145 
Zeitler, Dorothy 135 
Zelenak, Mark 103 





















. 


	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156
	0157
	0158
	0159
	0160
	0161
	0162
	0163
	0164
	0165
	0166
	0167
	0168
	0169
	0170
	0171
	0172
	0173
	0174
	0175
	0176
	0177
	0178
	0179
	0180
	0181
	0182
	0183
	0184
	0185
	0186
	0187
	0188
	0189
	0190
	0191
	0192
	0193
	0194
	0195
	0196
	0197
	0198
	0199
	0200
	0201
	0202
	0203
	0204
	0205
	0206
	0207
	0208
	0209
	0210
	0211
	0212
	0213
	0214
	0215
	0216
	0217
	0218
	0219
	0220
	0221
	0222
	0223
	0224

